|
i

NOISSANAN PEEETe













For Reference Only

2.C X210

o |

o\

iy

” a——- .

Union High School
RR |1 Box 72
Biggsville, IL 61418
(309)-627-2377
Enrollement:215




August, 2000...The year is just beginning at
Union High School and everyone is extremely
excited, especially the Senior Class of 2001.
[his class, like any other, has waited four
long years to be able to taste the thrill

of Graduation...of moving on. But it

is different this year, for this is the

first class of the twenty-first century,

the first class of the new millennium.

In this remarkable class we have sev-

LasT

eral outstanding scholars:
Chris Clark spent a semester in
Washington D.C. serving as a
Congressional Page. Chris
Droste is a three time state par-
ticipant in the WY SE competi
tion. Several Seniors received
National Merit Scholarships.
In addition to this class’ bril-

liance, they have many stellar

athletes. Megan Shutwell has
obliterated countless oppo-
nents on the track, and is a
shoe-in for the state competi
tion. In Football our Yankee
Defensive unit was named Re-
view Atlas Athlete of the Week
domination

for it’s over

Westmer. Heather Randall was

awarded the honor of Prep Ath-

Irmpression




lete of the Week from the
Burlington Hawkeye for her
magnificent performance on
the volleyball court,

Over the last four years, the
Class of 2001 has made many
lifelong memories. Who can
forget The Pit, Crazy Dusty's
10 footer, the High on Life
Club, Bucky’s ride on the Ti-

tanic, blueberries on the vol-
leyball bus or Beano's surprise
in the shower? And roadtrips
everywhere from Galva to BHS.,
Even with all these outstand-
ing memories, the Seniors
know that more are to come this

year as they leave their “One
Last Impression™,
By: Noah Blindt & Tyler Lutz

4-7 Academics
8-15 Portraits
16-17 Timeline

18-31 Seniors

32-37 Underclassmen Snaps

38-51 Organizations
52-65 Student Life
66-99 Sports

100-101 Graduation










-
£<C¢IM “

¥00Z







Staff & Administration

The 2000 - 2001 = All of us, at

school year has certainly

been one for the ages. It has o | CEEEAIE Hyh
been one of great success ments Of our

for everyone here at Union

High School. But without ‘ * ¥ liveS, need

the continued support from

Union'’s teachers, Staff, and : g % | " o take ad‘

Administration all of our

questions would go unan- b ’ Lol vice and to

swered. and all of our fu- ; ‘
tures wouldn’t be quite as : Ireceive help
bright.
These special people _ from Other
deserve far more credit and ' »9
praise than they receive, ' people-
and the Publications Class 3
would like to take this op-
portunity to send out a big
thank you to all the staff of
Union High School.

Alexis

Front Row: Donna Albin, Diana Johnson, Betsy Eaton, e Ve s it SN S s o SWaltan
Brenda Stamper, Amy Lox, Nancy Gapen Back Row: Barb Gray Jack Roemer Loretta Anders Tia Walters

Dixie Lox, Loretta Anders, Donna Mudd, Kerry Fund Acct. Counselor Lunch I\.lanager Secretary
McMahill, Patty Wood, Donna Adolph i

Stacey Emery, Linda Michaels, Judy Beal Nancy Clark Shelly Nelson Patricia Collins Dean Irlbeck
Librarians Secretary Bookeeper Principal Superintendant
TN | [ BTy




20002001 FAaculcy

Mrs. Alexander
Mrs. Brokaw
Mrs. Doyle
Mrs I'L‘l'gllwun
Mr. Fisher

Mrs. Frakes
Mrs. Gall

Mrs. Heavner
Mrs. Hexom
Mr. Hurley

Mrs. Kendell
Mrs. Livermore
Mrs. Meyer
Mr. Noard

Mrs. Noard

Mrs. Olson-McGee
Ms. Rakers

Mrs. Ross

Ms. Rowan

Mr. Shimmin

Mrs. Simmons

Mrs. Sims

Mr. Smith

Ms. Spreitler
Mr. Van Ness
Mrs. Withenbury
Mrs. Ziglar




Fresbomapr CrLass o 2004

Adolph, Austin
Bigger, Amy
Bothwell, Donald
Boyd, LaRita
Brown, Ashley
Bruner, Amanda
Bundy, Eric

Burns, Bobby
Carlson, James
Collinson, Mark
Cook, Ashley
Cook, Elizabeth
Cummings, Jenna
Eaton, Cody

Eaton, Tara
Gapen, Kaila
Gerhardt, Tara
Gibson, Carolyn
Gohn, Lynett
Hass, Haley
Hawkins, Doug

Hayburn, Daniel
Hendrickson, Robert
Hetrick, Dana

Heyl, Daniel
Higgins, Joshua
Homer, Brittany
Hopkins, Daniel

Jones, Ashely
Kane, Melissa
Kelley, Jessica
Lewis, Christina
Link, Jennifer
Lox, Amanda
Lutz, Nathan

May, Christian
McClanahan, Samantha
McKeown, Jayme
Mettler, Whitney
Miller, Colby

Miller, Jessica

Miller, Josh

Olson, Kelsey
Petermann, Katie
Price, Jackie
Reaves, Ashley
Robbins, Sean
Sanning, Jessica
Shrader, Terrance




A Whole New World

“The true test
of character 1s
not how much
we know how
to do, but how
we behave
when we don’t
know what to

do.”
John Holt

Our Freshman Class
has changed in many
ways over our summer
vacation. In walking
down a new hallway we
have become more re-
sponsible and our atti-
tudes have become
more confident. I'm
sure our Freshman year
will be one of our best
years in high school.

Freshman Class
President,
Kaila Gapen

Front Row: Josh Higgins.
Nathan Lutz, Amy Bigger, Kaila
Gapen. Back Row: Melissa
Kane, Amber Stewart.

Simmons, Heather
Spiker, Shannon
Steele, Darren
Stewart, Amber
Stokes, Joshua
Sullivan., Brianna
Thompson, Codianne

Van Tine, Rebecca
Ward, Brian
Ware, Brandon
Ware, Bruce
Ware, Kambra
Weber, John
Wetterling, John

Wheatley, Richard
White, Nicholas
Williams, Shasta
Work, Alex

Not Pictured:
Mackey, Jonathan




Coring Irto Their Own

Another year of
school has come and
gone. We've found new
friends and kept some of
the old. We now have
more stories to tell of our
time here, and I'm sure
we all look forward to
gaining new ones in the
following years.

Sophomore Class
President,
Bryan Dunn

Front Row: Chelsea Rippen-
kroeger, Hollie Hedden, Sara
Smith, Brandy Smith. Back Row:
Mark DeJaynes, Bryan Dunn.

“Not all
who
wander
are
lost.”
J.R.
Tolkien




Sorbomore CrLass oF 2003

Allen, Matthew
Ator, Christopher
Bennett, Michael
Bigger, Tanner
Blew, Rene
Chandler, Amy
DelJaynes, Mark

Dunn, Bryan
Edwards, Rachel
Ellerbroek, Rachel
Ferch, Aaron
Ferch, Austin
Ferguson, Chad
Goff, Joshua

Grawet, Phillip
Hand, Jennifer
Hartman, Brande
Hawk, Timothy
Hedden, Hollie
Heyl, Lindsey
Johnson, Dustin

Johnson, Jessica
John, Terri
Jones, Tyler
Kay, Amber
Lain, Shawn
Lenoci, Nicole
Morris, Donald

Mueller, Jodi

Nelson, Tyler

Nichols, Cole

Ohler, Zach
Petermann, Mindy
Quam, Shane
Rippenkroeger, Chelsea

Rolland, David
Russell, Jonathon
Sells, Sarah
Shewbirt, Doyal
Smith, Brandy
Smith, Sara
Thacker, Cody

Throckmorton, Jamie
Waterman, Justin
Wood, Katie

Wright, Anthony

Not Pictured:
Allen, John
Buchanan, Branden
Hass, Tyler

Link, Nicholas




Jarior CLAass OF

%
%

Bailey, Chad
Bennett, April
Billingsley, Donny
Buster, Ranita
Byers, Kevin
Cole, Marissa
Curtiss, Matthew

.‘.

’

T

Davis, Michael
DeMoss, Eileen
Eaton, Jamie

ge, Sonya
Ferch, Tyler
Forbes, Chad
Ford, Danny

i <

Gall, Brandi
Gutzman, Gary
Gutzman, Rebecca
astings, Lacy
Higgins, Stephanie
Hull, Sara

Hunter, Benjamin

] 4

‘y

Link, Traci

Mahan, Joshua
McKinney, Shawna
Noard, Lisa
Parsons, Adam

>

Peterson, Arley
Peterson, Jennifer
Price, Matthew
Priesman, Brandon
Pruett, Lindsey
Shafer, Travis
Smith, Alicia

-

-

“<

S
-

>

Spangler, Nicole
Thompson, Justin
Van Tine, Grant

Walters, John
Wheatley, Harold

Not Pictured:
Bailey, William
Hartman, Heather
John, Karla

May, Natasha




LookingtoThe Future

“Your
future
depends
on many
things,
but
mostly on

you.”
Frank

As one of our last years
at Union High School
passes, most of us look back
and remember the good
times we had in high
school. But at the same time
we are looking to the future
to see what lies ahead of us.

As part of the unique
and individual Junior
Class, I know we look to-
wards the brighter sides of
things and make the best out
of everything. We have fun
in anything we do and are
looking forward to our last
year.

Junior Class President,

Donny Billingsley

Front Row: Traci Link,
Stephanie Higgins. Back Row:
Michelle Kane, Donny
Billingsley, Marissa Cole, Jamie
Eaton.




Auqust 28 October 10 October 13
. | R
Cchool Opens Volleyball Cenior Night Football Cenior Night

October 27
Ctudent Council Hoete Blood Drive

|
October 28

Volleyball Regional Champe

November
Winter Cporte Begin

December 6 & 7 PR I
Madrigal Dinner ' ] S

October 6 8 7

Homeecoming Game and Dance

November 7
Rock Climbing Field Trip

November 11812
AFC Play "Take One”

January 24
Girl'e Backetball Cenior Night
Deemeber 28-January 2
.

Chrietmace Break JanuarJ 9-12

Finale Weeok

Januaryl, 2001
The New Millenium ‘.'

January 25
P.E. Field Trip
Ckiing
February 2
Boye Backetball, Cheerleading. s I
Pom Pon Cenior Night February 3
Mike Anderson won Gold Key Awarc

at

February 14 Ccholastie Art Chow
X0 Valentines Day X() |

February 13

" ', w. S Y.E. Team Regional Contect
February 17
Cnoball Dance ﬁ t ﬁ

February 19 February 19

Academic Awarde Acgembly Jeee Cottles vicite UHC




Ac we sit and think back on all that hae happened throughout thie year, many thinge come to mind euch ac
STRES S, RIENDS, #OMEWORK, and FUN. The 2000-2001 echool year will be one that will not be
forgotten. Jese Qettles and Tom Cantoro vicited ue with two great motivational epecches. the Ag Clasges got a
new greenhousce, eporte and academic teame excelled. UHS hosted ctudente from New York for the AFG
exchange, and the Clace of 2001 graduated on May 25, 2001. Ac ctudente begin to make their echedules
for the scummer and the next year. memories from the pact year are brought to mind. Not only will the Clase of
2001 be micced but they will miee all that happened in the four yeare they attended UHS. We hope that the

impreseion left by them will help the future elacees of Union be cuccestul.
~“Brenda Carnes™ ™

ol
. 0 ‘
April 21

Prom at Knox College
“Time for Change”

April 17
UHC hae
Mock erach

April 16-April 22

Ctudente helped with

March 30-April 3 @

eandbagging for Oquawk:
Band Trip to Florida e i i

= March 29-April1 April 27
AFC hocte ctudente from New York I Ctudent Council

Cponcore Cpringfect
March 16 e March 22-25 — March 25

Multicultural Awarenesge Night AFC Trip to New York NHC Induetion

I e ’ =g
March 12 & T
Wyse Team Contect ﬂ <
Chrie Drocte placed 1<t in Graphics \.\E
| / .

March g March 8
Tom Cantoro vicited UHC

Winter Awarde Banquet

|
March 5

Ccholastie Bowl Regionale

March
Cpring Cporte Begin May 25, 2001
| s Clase of 2001 Graduates

February 19-23 February 24
National FFA Week ICTM Regional Contest




Valerie Blake Noah Blindt

NHTTL..The Memorigs....




Wayne Carlson

Brenda Carnes Austin Chandler Christopher Clark

Christopher IDroste Tiffany ¥isher Tara Gerafton
Mike .: Beano catehing someong in the showger. Tashika: Having my daughter, Julia €laing firrington. Jacob: My irgshman
year when findy Melvin made me eat everything he just threw together on the lunch tray. Valerie: My fun times with Jodel
when we ligd to our pargnts. Noah: Road trip to Galva. fidam: Getting in trouble jor inappropriate dancing. Nicole: The sgnior
guys making Jacob gat rotten jood my freshman year. Rim: “Bye, Bye, Birdie” my ireshman year. Wayng: Bearcrawls




to &

I, K
to Ma

Apr

Justin I

leave the

I,Jacob E

Michael, an

I, Valerie B

I, Noah Blind
memories to co

I, Adam Boyle,

to be as mean to ¢
Hector. To everyof

I, Nichole Bresnahs
ability to do homewo
forever. To the freshn
of people. To Brandon

st:g real.

I, Kim Buster, leave to R4

Terry the ability to speak m

kicks his butt. Last but not le3

when people knock her down.

I, Brenda Carnes, leave to DonF

a piano bench and a DaBrat cd. To

Nick Link a permanent parking spo

Traci Link my great swimmin_F abil

french fries and some cheese. To Natk

face because if I don’t no one else wi

I, Austin Chandler, leave to Chad Ferg

I, Chris Clark, leave my ability to wea

think I have fixed their computers when

whoever wants it.

I, Chris Droste, leave the best of luck to thé

3 knives, 2 forks, and a box of Teddy Grams b

to Amy Bigger, my FFA office, leadership ski

Mr. Hurley some stories of Stupid Phil.

I, Tiffany Fisher, leave my bruises to Ashley Cd
memory of Jarod, to Josh Stokes my tire. To Be¢
friendship and our memories. Jenny quack, quack, g
I, Tara Grafton, leave to Brandi Gall my ability have
Jamie Lynn, I leave the advice to never fall in lovely
thanks for being the good friend that you are, yo

I would be without loud friends and you to keep m@ga
I love you.

I, Ian Hallt, I leave to Josh my kickisff leg an ogh
I leave all the students and teache¥s eternal gragit®
I, Dusty Hass, leave Doug g i X

my football skills. To Pood, a flying knee, to Hollie

pu feel, to Brianna, my experience to be a good mom,
p Shasta my good driving skills. To Beth, the abilit

igh school, stay in school it will pay off in the end!

A kids and Mrs. Heavner “Keep on Truckin”, and

I have a doctors appointment every day. To
ditch weed will do. To Bri, my best friend, I
someone!
f anyone, anywhere and not get beat up to
my love to Jamie Eaton.
to Eileen the ability to get her way.
0 John “Frank” Weber I leave all of the

pay her for all the dares. My ability
ink, and all my skills of flirting to

nd wise decisions. To Bruce my
pf here and to be my best friend
olleyball and quit making fun
Class of 2001 good luck and

bility to tell people off, to

who asks thergg#€no sfich t
v aci Lin
: : e root of myGar, a |
gt of spray pt Of Amasol, big padks of
bal because your thg#Best friend sgmeohé could hav
Ofgogs and bambod

e my car with
to not take 4

I, Hidi : abitit v 49 ¢ ' .E. To Tara
ifiny” and OB ' man my friendship.

Ve my ability td (even if it’s parked) and my love to A
to everyone else the best of luck be€duse you are still stuck here.
I, Katie Jones, leave my empire to Harold, who can take care of it. To Tyler I leav
anything he wants out of my locker (like maybe his bag). To Marky I leave pretty stré
Robbie, Josh, and Jamie can fight over my locker decorations. To my posse, Sara and J@
want. To Harold I wish you the best of luck and friendship. To Samantha I leave the &
Lynett I leave them an extra seat at the lunch table, don’t let the freshman take it!




I, Brad Judd, leave to G-Rant my big pimpin’ skills. To Sean Robbins I leave my football skills, and to Melissa Kane my
love.
I, Leah Klick, leave to John Allen my ability to always get caught, a pair of crutches, and an 8 oz. can of pork soda. To
Becky Gutzman old Grandpa Elvis. To Tyler, Austin and Aaron Fergh I leave my undying friendship, never forget to
always stick up for yourself and keep your head high. I will always re for all of you! To Gary Gutzman I can always
handle more than you. To the Senior Class I will never forget the wing up with you. I wish you all the luck in the
world. It’s been fun, I will miss you.
I, Kari Kulp, leave to Brande Hartman my ability to laugh thro whole class period. I leave Mindy Peterman
my ditziness, and to Lynett Gohn the ability to telle =
I, Erica Lee, leave to Karla John my ability to k re with or what the situation, to John Allen
I leave many out houses, cantalopes, gas pum i f gork soda. To Michael Davis I leave the
ablility to get Taco Bell what ever the hour n t
you have a problem. To Sonya I need to ask in?”
to cry on to Becky and Gary Gutzman. To t erches I leave
do great in all you do. Last i ass, I leave a hu,
I never left.
I, Danny Link, leave my dém 3 i
Thacker. My ability to pi i collection of pezs#iSpensers to
he ability to bgsbetter than Ni n.
pwn and an g@€€ss card, t e Higgins some skittles.
istering b slap, to new lauglfl and a cold metal
layer of the Week” status.
ary I legve
99 to be dumb an show it. To Jon I leave you the ability

r. Shimmin. To Lacy Hastings the ability to staple
st
, to Jessica Johnson my good looks, and more trips to
s. To Karla John my Camaro and my personality. To John

’

Russell I lgave i iy toav ings. To Danny Ford a kiss, to Ashley Brown a tractor, to Jenni
a chin job gfOthing.
I, Brock , leave to ®nny Bilingsl erry Olson philsophy on women and in the history of many greedy
seniors t rest of leave not ..haha.

I,L indy Miller, lea#® a tube of ipstick to Tara Gerhardt, to Micheal Davis a million excuses to still be my friend,
to Sonya EldridgéSome job pa o one under any circumstances the nickname Hippy.

I, Sheena Mifler, leﬁ y to b® loud and obnoxious to Becky Gutzman. My ability to party to Shannon Spiker

and goggifick in al
igKk Olson, seball skills to Nick Link, my linebacker skills to Ben Hunter. Hoorah Ben. To Traci Link an
or frozen pizza.
to Kelsey my ability to get away with anything and my ability to BS your way out of things. To Traci
o get over a “terrible cold”, to Donny Billingsley I leave my homerun swing cause those 300 footers just
to cut it and Amber Koch I leave my ablility to not get a ticket for illegal activities.
Parsons, leave to Justin Thompson a box of dots, everyone else remember “Look at this.”
Patlan, leave my ability to keep my mouth shut to Josh Miller. To the Junior Elite my ability to stay at home
on the weekends.
I, Heather Randall, leave to Ashley Brown the ability to steal a sign and throw the metal rod out of the moving car
window without poking a hole in the seat. To Lacy Hastings I leave the ability to make it home on time, and to Marissa
I leave an ice cream scoop and some minutes on your cell phone.
I, Melanie Reynolds, leave to Beth Cook my ability to get what I want when I want it. To Lynett Gohn my attitude, to
hasta Williams my ability to have more than one friend at a time. To the freshman my ability to cheat and not get caught
Mr. Hurley’s class.
eason Riplgenkroeger. leave to Chelsea my big mouth and the ability to talk your way out of things. To Lisa Noard
ong Big Deal and my ability to take football stats. To Steph the ability to choose who she flashes a little more
1. To Dana, Lisa and Katie our ugly football shirts.
an Shutwell, leave to Stephanie Higilins some gatorade and a vacuum to clean her room with, to Lisa some parking
o Traci Link half of a mocha smoothie. To Megan Clark my name and my speed. To Mr. Hurley a whole bunch of
an all weather track.
mmons, leave to Chad Ferguson all my friendshiE, the ability to get hit by a softball and the ability to have
ends. To Heather I leave you the ability to do what you want and not care what others say! Make sure you
immons name. To Marina I leave you the ability to have fun during volleyball and to be able to grab
s. I also leave you the ability to sing the peaches song and have fun!
ler, leave to Shasta my ability to make people smile, to Lynett and Jenna the ablility to have fun, to
he memories of working together at the Diner.
man, leave to Mikey Bennett some height, to my brother some common sense.
e to Lisa Noard some chicken and all our great memories. To Steph I leave some happiness and some
raci and the rest of the pixie stick girls a lifetime supply of pixie sticks. To Johny the ability to put
without me, it will be tough but you know where to reach me, I will miss you! To Jessica Sa
iends who will still be here at UHS, have fun and I will miss you. To The Class of 2001 good luc

pod an access card and the ability to grow. To Josh Higgins my basketball and baseball skills,
pice.




Kan ¥Hallt Dustin FAass

Michael ¥FXendrickson Fidi Fume

Brian Tshmael K atherine Jones Bradley Judd

and Crazy Pusly. Prenda: Panny Ford dancing on the piano bench. Chris: Galva. Tifflany: My college day with Kim and

Olivel. Tara: The car window my sophomorg year. Pusty: Crazy pusly and the 10 jooter. Mary: The softball game when
two people drove by and yelled what ~TC~ meant. Michagl H.: When Travis and | walked home from sehool. fimanda: Prom




I _eah B lick K<rica X _ee

Daniel T _ink

"

Tina MICE hiney Brock ™Willer

Night at €cono Foods. Brian: Winning chubby bunny. Brad ). Getting an interegption when playing Hiexis. lseah: My whole
summer beforg my senior year with Jogy, €rica and John flien, you can only imagine. Tyler: Water jights on the last day o
school. Sara M.: diter prom at €cono Foods and at P)'s housge. Mike FL: Orange Waler on the bathroom floor and




Irho's\ Whe 1/ #he ..

Best Butt:
Tyler Lutz &
Holly Simmons

Best Dancer:
Brock Miller &
Brenda Carnes

;__ﬂ_-_LJ:

Most Athletic:
Megan Shutwell &
Zach Wood

Biggest Flirt:
Nicole Bresnahan &

Biggest Mooch:

Hidi Hume &
Noah Blindt

Most likely to Hook

up after High
School:
Brenda Carnes &
Noah Blindt

Best Body:
Megan Shutwell &
Seth Olson

Best Smile:
Megan Shutwell &

Best to Take Home
to Mom and Dad:
Chris Clark &
Megan Shutwell

Party Animal:
Seth Olson &
Brenda Carnes

Spoiled Brat:
Season Rippenkroeger &
Adam Boyle

Biggest Ditz:
Season Rippenkroeger &
Brock Miller



s T

Mr. & Mrs. Goody Two Shoes: Crappiest Wheels: Best Personality:
Chris Clark & Sarah Sanning Sara Mackey & Noah Blindt Megan Shutwell &
Tyler Lutz

Biggest Mouth: Hottest Ride: Prettiest Hair:
Brenda Carnes & Noah Blindt Brenda Carnes & Adam Boyle Leah Klick &
Jacob Bielser

“Good-bye Everyone”
On the day I leave this tiny place, A tear of joy will stream down my face.
A tear of sadness might be there, I'll wipe it off without a care.

All of my friends are what I’ll miss most of all, I've walked with them through every hall.
I’'ll open my locker for one final year, The voices of friends are what I won’t hear.
We will all be scattered around the U.S., Without them I feel my life is a mess.

I might see one but not with the rest, I'll feel at ease my life is at best.

We will all have jobs and maybe a child, Our times will go from somber to wild.
So as I go I'll tell you good-bye, While wiping a tear from my baby blue eye.
Good-bye Class of 2001.

By: Justin Earl Parsons

Cass o200/




Seth Olson

Heather IRandall

Ry : E
Mielanie R eynolds Season Rippenkroeger Sarah Sanning

the girls. Brock: Leaving. Sheena: Nicholeg and | skipping school and going to dladdin’s Caslte, we said we werg in the
cousglors ofiicg. Nick: My sophmorg year being in Mr. Hurley’s skit. Segth: Sophomore year of weight lifting with Becea
Fisher and Jaime Meyer. Justin: Nick finding me a dale for prom my junior year. Heather: Holly and | rollerblading down




avals

Joseph Shrader Miegan Shutwell Holly Simmons

~ .
o aoeN
Jonathon WA aterman Patricia W eher

Not Pictured:
L_indy I™iller

arsr S de . ™Miike IMICKntyre
Se I

3 <

———

Y

. "%
Al %
o 4 \

.'Q&,

N

.
)

= /\1\4
Jodel W heatley

Pavegnport Hill. Sgason: Flirting with the Mexican guys and inviting them to our vollgyball game. Megan: Coming home irom
the lsgadership Conferegnce with Brandon, Zach, Stephanie, Tyler, and Traci. Holly: My jun times with teather and Brenda,
going to firby-s with Brenda and taking in our own drinks, and rollerblading. Kerry: Homegcoming seeing Kari Kulp dance.






Ikﬂti:ﬁh;;@r. e WaiOw Of




Clace Motto
“Live ae if you were to die tomorrow. Learn ae If you were to live forever.”
-Gandhnl

Clase Colors

Navy Blue, and

Clase Flower

White Rose

LIVING
0n
THE il R 3
@‘b"‘ Studerts Body Proidort Cirio Clark.
Proeidonts Krie Balley. Vice Preetdents Tyler Lutz. Secretary/Treaursrs Chris Clark.
Roprocartativees Brenda Cames, Megan Shutwel, Mke Anderson, Brad Judd.

Jon: The Hamilton Pairy Queen. P.J.: Priving through the cgmetary with Megan, Sarah, Stephanig on Friday the 13th. Zach:
October 1998, Crazy Pusly, the Pub notgbook, and my fun times with my frignds.

























Spanesh
Club




Organiza'ﬁons

pe)
Cy
/(.

N
C/\" QC/O/ Q“% £ Dl\\
?Q,E’ 4@ d
=z LA e 2
i \"
Shudend S, et
Ceauncel %

W

Naleana!l Henwer Saceely




As in past years, Union’s
AFS presented another fine
play early in the fall semes-
Take One”, the name
of this years play, contin-

ter.

ued the fine tradition of ex-
cellence we’ve come to ex
pect for a Cathy Good pro-
duction. The play brought
about laughs, fun and ex-
citement, whipped cream
and even a few
\ighling\.

messes,
“moon”
the club’s members partici-
pated in an exchange with
aschool in New York. Such
endeavors were made pos-
sible through multiple fund
raisers, including taco sup-
pers and cake raffles.

Nine of

Front Row: Brenda Carnes, Mike
Second Row: Chris Droste,
and Nick White
Bailey

Lutz

Brad Judd,
Jenny Hand, Megan Shutwell,
Third Row: Jenny Peterson,
and Jacob Bielser. Back Row:
and Joshua Stokes

Marissa Cole, |
Iraci Link,
lffany Fisher,
Jenny Link, Kelsey Olson,

Anderson, an Hallt, Jamie Eaton and Joey Shrader
Brock Miller, Lisa Noard, Mark Delaynes
Noah Blindt, Stephanie Higgins, Kris

Melissa Kane, Nate

I'yler Lutz,

Haley Hass, Amber Stewart,

This year's exchange situ-
The
year started out with two

ation was a weird one.

students and we
ended up with one
[an. His host family was
Kathy and Paul Good of
Oquawka.

exchange
Aussie,

lan did many
things during his stay, in-
cluding: going to New York
for a school AFS function,
plus vacations with his host
family. Ian will miss the
good times with his friends
at Union and his host fam-
ily. Ian would like to say
“Thank You™ to everyone
for all the great memories.

AFS Exchange Student

lan Hallt

Ferny Hills, Brishane
Wmm
“It’s hard coming to a school which has
hadsemyexm:gesmdmts,inthatym
_auhowgmdyoum Ilmcwﬂ)a:exsno.
official list but I hope I rated high anyway

cause this has been the best year of my life
aﬁdlhﬁpitwufmemybodyelse.

T will miss a lot when I leave here espe-
‘Mmymmﬁmny,myfnmds,and
Taco Bell. If home is where the heart is than

mﬁek*ﬂoﬁnmmin two; half in Austra-
mmwmm

--Ian Hallt




Spanish Club

|:'h
[y

Y

T

PR

b

W

. > g 2."'|_"Jj;r__, e | g
Al y e e g 1 R R JFF--\?:-,
Front Row: Sarah Sanning, Mary Hawkins, Megan Shutwell, P.J. Weber. Second Row: Rebecca Van Tine,
Brande Hartman, Jenny Hand, Nicole Lenoci, Terri John and Lisa Noard. Third Row: Rachel Edwards, Jenny
Link, Haley Hass, Stephanie Higgins and Kelsey Olson. Back Row: Amanda Lox, Codiannne Thompson, Josh
Stokes, Nick White and Ashley Reaves.

The 2000 - 2001 school
year was one high-octane,
adrenaline pumping fiesta
fest for Union’s Spanish
Club. During the home-
coming assembly they pro-
duced and performed an-
other stellar skit. They also
participated in various
fundraisers throughout the
year including a food booth
for the Multi-Cultural
Awareness event, as well as
raising money for an under
funded Mexican kindergar-
ten. The Spanish Club was
sponsered by Erin Rakers
and led by president P.J
Weber. Their mascot for
this year was Rattata, their
favorite Pokemon.

sele Perform
ForThe Warkd

Front Row: Jennifer Hexom, P.J. Weber, Mary Hawkins, Heather Randall, Megan Shutwell and Joey Shrader.
Second Row: Tara Eaton, Amber Kay, Michelle Kane, Marissa Cole, Brittany Homer, Jessica Sanning and Haley
Hass. Third Row: Katie Petermann, Jenny Peterson, Jessica Kelley, Kelsey Olson, Samantha McClanahan and
Carolyn Gibson. Fourth Row: Zach Ohler, Bryan Dunn, Stephanie Higgins, Heather Simmons and Kaila Gapen.
Back Row: Justin Thompson, Jon Waterman, Michael Hendrickson, Mark Delaynes, Jamie Eaton and Brandi
Gall,

This year was another hec-
tic one in band land. The
year began with many
fundraisers to attain money
to send 26 students and 10
chaperones to Florida. The
students were there for four
days. During that time they
went to Cocoa Beach,
MGM Studios, Epcot Cen-
ter, Magic Kingdom and
many other exciting places
such as Downtown Disney
where they performed. Be-
sides the trip to Florida, the
same band members took
part in various honor bands
at Bradley University,
Augustana College and the
LTC Honor Band.




Chorus had a very special
year, They were involved
in many diverse activities
Under the instruction of
Dawn Ferguson, the chorus
participated in the L.T.C.
Choral Festival and the
I.LM.E.A. District Festival
Miss Ferguson also directed
jazz chorus, the Madrigal
Dinner, and the annual
spring musical, Besides
their outstanding perfor
mances the Choir performed
at many churches, nursing
homes, and other commu
nity events. This was a ter
rific year for those who were
mvolved and were able to
enjoy the Choir's rich talent

Front Row: Tyler Ferch, Lacy Hastings, Jodi Mueller, Tara Gearhardt

, Brande Hartman, Kim Buster, and

Samantha McClanahan. Second Row: Jayme McKeown, Christina Lewis, Sarah Sells, Jenny Hand, Nicole
Lenoci, Tiffany Fisher, and Rebecca Van Tine. Third Row: Ms. Ferguson, Lindy Miller, April Bennett, Ashley
Cook, Jessica Johnson, Nick White, Josh Stokes, and Rob Hendrickson

lImnn'xln.lllu'nmlu'.llh in

clined had their chance to
shine at this years LC.'T.M
competition, One of the
brightest stars was Jessica
Kelley, who advanced to
state in Algebra 1. Other
achievements include the
team of Ranita Buster, Traci
Link, Lisa Noard, Stephanie
Higgins, and Justin Thomp
son who placed second in
Algebra 11, Also, the team
of Chris Clark, Noah Blindt,
Lisa Noard, Jessica Kelley,
and Katie Petermann placed
second in Calculating, This
group ol academic
standouts proudly brought
home the third place plaque

Front Row: Justin Thompson, Noah
Second Row: Daniel Hopkins, Joey S

Third Row: Mr.Shimmin, Kim Buster,

1 Link, Lisa Noard, Ste

Stewart, Kelsey Olson,

Katie Petermann

and Cole Nic

1 Jessica Sa




Mentor Group

Front Row: Karen Cole, Shasta Willams, Valerie Blake, Sara Smith, Lynett Gohn, Cole Nichols, Jason Link, and
Jon Mackey. Second Row: Bruce Ware, Jamie Eaton, Heather Hartman, LaRita Boyd, Shannon Spiker, Adam
Parson, and Sara Hull. Third Row: Amanda Lox, Katie Petermann, Beth Cook, Brande Hartman, Eileen DeMoss,

Jamie McKeown, Josh Stokes, Nick White, and Brandon Ware. Fourth Row: Bobby Burns, Tyler Ferch,

Shawn

Lain, Aaron Ferch, Austin Ferch, Tony Wright, and Tanner Bigger. Back Row: D.J. Bothwell, Daniel Heyburn,

Eric Bundy, and Chris May.

The Mentor Group is a
drug prevention organiza-
tion. Members are actively
involved in the community
and the school. This year
they collected food for the
Henderson County Health
Department Food Pantry,
sponsored a non-smoking
poster contest, and col-
lected 300 hats for the Great
River Medical Center’s Can-
cer Unit. When the group
wasn’t working hard they
went to the .LD.E.A. Confer-
ence, a hot-air balloon festi-
val at W.I.U., and the Illinois
Teen Institute. This group’s
activities were very kind and
appreciated by everyone.

WYSE Team

e e

B

PR

Front Row: Joey Shrader, Lisa Noard, Cole Nichols,

and Tyler Nelson. Second Row:

Chris Droste, Noah Blindt,

and Grant Van Tine. Third Row: Mr. Shimmim, Amanda Henry, P.J.Weber, Megan Shutwell, and Sarah

Sanning.

Led by Coach Steve
Shimmin, the W.Y.S.E. Team
had a strong showing at
this year’s competition. Thir-
teen Union students faced
fierce competitors from
neighboring schools in vari-
ous events. Leading the
pack, Chris Droste took first
place in engineering graph-
ics and advanced to the
state competition. Other
highlights include Rachel
Ellerbroek’s third place in
English and Cole Nichols’
second place in computer
fundamentals. Team wide
dedication made this an-
other successful year for
the Union Yankee W.Y.S.E.
Team.




The outstanding perfor-
mance of students partici-
pating in the 2000-2001
Math Club season just goes
to show that Mr. Shimmin
knows his logarithms.
Members involved them-
selves in four different con-
tests throughout the year.
The contests included Ad-
vanced Math, Geometry,
Algebra I, and Algebra II.
Chris Droste placed first in
Advanced Math with a
score of 66. In Algebra II,
Cole Nichols had a high
score of 44. Geometry’s
high scorer was Jessica
Sanning with a 54, and in
Algebra I, Jessica Kelley
lead with a 47.

Math Club

Front Row: Mr. Shimmin, Mark Delaynes, Joey Shrader, Lisa Noard, Cole Nichols, and Megan Shutwell
Second Row: Katie Petermann, Kim Buster, Rachel Edwards, Nicole Lenoci, Tiffany Fisher, Tyler Lutz, lan Hallt,
and Kelsey Olson. Third Row: Rebecca Van Tine, Jessica Kelley, Daniel Hopkins, Jenny Hand, Chris Droste,
Noah Blindt, Jessica Sanning, and Kaila Gapen. Back Row: Jon Waterman, April Bennett, Tara Grafton, Chelsea
Rippenkroeger, Sara Smith, Tyler Nelson, Tyler Ferch, and Bryan Dunn.

This year’s National Honor
Society took part in many
successful projects. Like
previous years, the group
spent their time helping the
community. They partici-
pated in various commu-
nity service projects and
also tutoredthe Elementary
and Jr. High school stu-
dents. Along with visiting
local senior citizen homes,
the 2000-2001 members
took part in cleaning up
highways and roadsides.
Chris Clark won the Na-
tional Honor Society Schol-
arship. The dedicated
group put in many long
hours with the help of their
sponsor, Mrs. Brokaw.

National Honor Society

SRS

WO A S T

Front Row: Chris Droste, Zach Wood. Tyler Lutz, Kris Bailey, Brad Judd, Michelle Kane, and Marissa Cole.
Second Row: Jenny Peterson, Mary Hawkins, Amanda Henry, P.J. Weber, Megan Shutwell, Heather Randall, lan
Hallt, and Travis Shafer. Third Row: Lisa Noard, Brandon Priesman, Ben Hunter, Tyler Nelson, Austin Chandler,
and Grant Van Tine. Back Row: Rachel Ellerbroek, Rachel Edwards, Terri John, Amy Chandler, Brandy Smith,
Katie Wood, and Cole Nichols.




Scholastic Bowl

Front Row: Ian Hallt and Tyler Lutz. Second Row: Kim Buster, Amanda Henry, P.J. Weber, Megan Shutwell,
and Sarah Sanning. Third Row: Adam Boyle, Chris Droste, Lisa Noard, Steph Higgins, and Cole Nichols. Back
Row: Samantha McClanahan, Rachel Ellerbroek, Rachel Edwards, and Justin Parsons.

The 2000-2001 Scholastic
Bowl Team consisted of
nineteen students. With the
largest number of Seniors
ever on the team, the group
was filled with experience
and intelligence. Twelve
Seniors helped in the tour-
naments and conference
matches that Union at-
tended. The team competed
in the Linconln Trail Con-
ference Tournament and the
Regional Tournament, as
well as in a number of regu-
lar matches. Next year’s
team will be looking for-
ward to a new group of lead-

ers.

Front Row: Melanie Reynolds, Jamie Eaton, April Bennett, and Kim Buster. Back Row: Brande Hartman, Nicole
Lenoci, Jenny Hand, and Tara Grafton.

For the first time, FCCLA
has been included in the
many programs available to
Union students. Previ-
ously, FCCLA was known
as Future Homemakers of
America. With the leader-
ship of their sponsor, Mrs.
Alexander, the members
took on a new name and
many fun tasks. They filled
plastic eggs with candy for
children of district faculty
and staff to find in the
school’s courtyard. They
also had activities and
snacks for the kids. With
attention and encourage-
ment, a increase in members
is expected for next year.




The Union High School
Speech Team, under the
direction of Mrs. Mathews
consisted of two Seniors
and six Freshmen. The team
had four competitions:
Alexis, Spoon River Valley,
regionals and sectionals at
Heyworth. Joey placed sec-
ond at Alexis and first at
Spoon River Valley, both
in Impromptu. Both Joey
Shrader and Kim Buster
particpated in regionals.
Kim made it to the final
round and Joey placed first,
advancing on to sectionals
where he finished sixth.

Speech Team

Front Row: Jessica Miller, Carolyn Gibson, and Amy Bigger. Middle Row: Kim Buster, Josh Stokes, Nick White,
and Joey Shrader. Back Row: Sponser Ann Mathews.

Led by Student Body
President Chris Clark there
were twenty four students
who took part in Student
Council this year. They
were all active in a lot of
different things through out
the school year. Some of the
activities that they partici-
pated in were Springfest,
Homecoming, 2 Blood
Drives, Toys for Tots Penny
Collection, and The Walk-
a-Thon for Cystic Fibrosis.
Making a change in the
athlectic policy was one of
their top priorities for the
school year. The sponsors
were Mrs. Kendell and Mrs.
Frakes.

Student Council

1

Front Row: Tyler Lutz, Brenda Carnes, Mike Anderson, Brad Judd, Megan Shutwell, and Kris Bailey. Second
Row: Jamie Eaton, Traci Link, Donny Billingsley, Stephanie Higgins, Michelle Kane, and Marissa Cole. Third
Row: Brandy Smith, Sara Smith, Chelsea Rippenkroeger, Josh Higgins, and Mark DelJaynes. Back Row: Amy
Bigger, Kaila Gapen, Amber Stewart, Melissa Kane, and Nathan Lutz. Not Pictured: Chris Clark and Hollie |
Hedden.




FFA Junior Officers
Front Row: Brandy Smith, and Sara Smith. Second Row: Amber

Stewart, Melissa Kane. and Amy Bigger. Back Row: Doug Hawkins
and Tanner Bigger.

FFA Officers
Front Row: Kris Bailey, Austin Chandler, Sara Mackey, Lindsey
Pruett. Wayne Carlson. and Chris Droste.

FFA Members

Front Row: Sponsor Jody Heavner, Lindsey Pruett, Sara Mackey,
Austin Chandler, Wayne Carlson, Chris Droste, Kris Bailey. Second
Row: Brad Bigger, Brandon Priesman, Chad Forbes, Chad Ferguson,
Brad Judd, Joey Shrader, Jamie McKeown, Brain Ward., Third
Row: Heather Randall, Adam Boyle, Brenda Carnes. Donny
Billingsley, Jacob Bielser, LaRita Boyd, Katie Petermann, Austin
Adolf. Fourth Row: Katie Jones, Kevin Byers, Mike Anderson,
Bryan Dunn, Mark DeJaynes, Tyler Ferch, J.W. Wetterling, Doug
Hawkins. Fifth Row: Terry Shrader, Beau Morris, Amy Bigger,
Amber Stewart, Katie Wood, Brandy Smith, Sara Smith, Aaron
Ferch, Eric Bundy, Alex Work. Sixth Row: Kathy Patlan, Karla
John, Melissa Kane, Bruce Ware, Shane Quam, Shawn Lain, Tan-
ner Bigger, Austin Ferch. Back Row: Chris Ator, Landon Walters,
David Rolland. Justin Parsons.

These FFA students took on the obstacle course vJLIHL'Il_;‘L' at Westmer

involving area schools and breezed to the winner’s circle

KK

DOWN ON THE FARM

The Union FFA Chapter was the largest student organization
for this school year. There were 19 Seniors this year in FFA.
“FFA is bigger and better than ever!” says Mrs. Heavner. The
group attended the State and National FFA Conventions. “Union
was named a Gold Emblem Chapter in Illinois at the State FFA
Convention. Some of the many other activities this year in-
cluded Green Hand Workshop, Leadership Camp, Quiz Bowl,
Weiner Roast, Halloween Party, FFA Week, and Land Use, Crops
and Livestock Judging.” At Section 4 and District 1 , Joey
Shrader placed 1st in Extemporancous Speaking and Amy Big-
ger got 2nd in Creed Speaking at Section 4. Union also placed
Ist at the Section 4 Ag Olympics.




Editor, Brenda Carnes, is hard at work
trying to make this years book the best one

Senior

WOhat you see is
what we id...

Outstanding Junior Traci Link, is a perfect
replacement for next year's Editorial Positions

L}z\‘ Noah Blindt
[

he Union High School

Publications class of

2001 has worked ex-
tremely hard on this
year’'s yearbook, and

PasicAacions

2001

Ebprror - Noah Blindt

Sen1OR EDprTOR - Brenda Carnes

BusiNEss MANAGERS -

Zach Wood and Kerry Spangler

STAFF
Stephanie Higgins
Katie Jones
Traci Link
Tyler Lutz
Brock Miller
Grant Van Tine
Harold Wheatley

hopefully it shows in the
quality of the book.

The class is supervised by
Tom Fisher, and the editors
are Noah Blindt (Book Edi-
tor) and Brenda Carnes (Se-
nior Editor). This class like
any class has a lot of talent in
it, but one unique attribute
of this class, is the fact that
their design skills are just as
strong as their computer
skills

From all of us in the Pub-
lications class of 2001, we
hope that you enjoy your
yearbook.

Front Row: Brenda Carnes and
Noah Blindt. Standing Row:
Kerry Spangler, Harold Wheatley,
and Grant Van Tine. Tree Row:
Katie Jones, Tyler Lutz, Traci
Link, Stephanie Higgins, Brock
Miller, and Zach Wood.

Tyler Lutz and Noah Blindt did an impress
job as Publications members this year. A lo
things would not be done without these tw




Town and Country Art Show

Left to Right: Danny Ford (2nd Place), Mark Collinson (1st Place),
Mindy Peterman ("Best of Show”-1st Place-Sponsor’s Award), and
Tyler Nelson (1st Place).

Lincoln Trail Conference

Back Row: Leah Klick, Valerie Blake (2nd Place), Sara Mackey
(1st Place), Gary Gutzman (1st Place), Kathy Campos-Patlan (2nd
Place). Mike Anderson, and Sarah Sanning (3-1st Places). Front
Row: Michael Davis and Brad Judd.

Art Club

Left to Right: Mike Anderson, Mary Hawkins, Amanda Henry,
Sarah Sanning, Sara Mackey, and Amy Chandler.

Senior Mike Anderson works on painting his masterpiece while classmate

Brad Judd makes a sketch of his own

The Art Department has
worked extremely hard this
year getting together all the
things need to be competitive
at all the competitions that
they go to. That dedication and
perseverance is shown in the
outstanding performances that
they accomplished.

At the Town and Country
Art Show they received 4 first
places including Sara Mackey
‘s sculpture winning the
Buchanon Award and Mindy
Petermann’s pastels winning
both “Best of Division™ and the
Sponsor’s Award. Danny Ford,
Sarah Sanning, and Kathy
Campos-Patlan also earned
2nd place honors.

When the Art Group Trav-
eled to the Lincoln Trail Con-
ference Art Festival they re-
ceived seven first places hon-
ors out a possible twenty cat-
egories: Sarah Sanning(3 hon-
ors), Tyler Nelson, Kim Buster,
Sara Mackey, and Gary
Gutzman. Valerie Blake and
Kathy Campos-Patlan also re-

ceived 2nd place finishes
along with Mindy Petermann
earning a third.

Another Organization that
needs to be recognized is the
Art Club. They have worked
exceedingly hard to beautify
our school, and raise school
spirit. For Homecoming week
they painted the courtyard. It
was also painted when the
Girl's Volleyball Team won the
Regional Championship. In
addition to raising school
spirit they have also made cal-
enders for local organizations
to display in their business’.

Art is not only fun for ev-
eryone, but it allows them to
use their “left” side of their
brain. It also lets them express
themselves in non-violent
ways, and helps to ease stress
when students become en-
grossed in their work.

By: Noah Blindt and
Grant Van Tine




As the doors opened in
August for another school
year. a new set of “Little
Freshmen™ stepped in and
a new class of “Almighty
Seniors™ stepped up. Just
like any other school year,
2000-2001 was filled'with
friends, gossip, and the
same old boring classes.

The Freshmen were
picked on, the Sopho-
mores were still consid-
ered underclassmen, the

Juniors got a new taste of

being upperclassmen, and

the Seniors acknowledged
that they would have to
eventually say good-bye to
Union High School.

On May 25 the Seniors
graduated and on June |
the school year ended for
everyone else with a tradi-
tional water balloon fight.
This year was a memo-
rable year, with new
classes and students leav-

ing “One Last Impression.”













Rudi Gall, Alison Bundy, Trey Goff and
Ozzie Lira.

— r'
|

Freshman Attendants Sophomore Attendants Junior Attendants

Josh Higgins and Dana Hetrick Mark Delaynes and Sara Smith Donny Billingsly and Traci Link

KR ockeET WITU TUE Y ANKEES

The 2000 Homecoming was not like any other Homecoming Union has had in the past. The week was filled
with students and faculty showing their school pride by dressing up for the spirit days wearing a variety of hats,
80’s clothes, pajamas, clashing clothes and red, white and blue. The game was scheduled for October 6, but
with no referees showing up, the game was postponed. Students and faculty decided to go ahead with the
dance on Saturday, October 7. Many hours were spent working on the theme and decorating by Studenl
Council. The gym was very bright and lit up. The theme was “Rocket with the Yankees”. Tyler Lutz an
Heather Randall were named King and Queen and led the court in a dance to Firehouse’s “When I Look Int
Your Eyes”. Thank you to all students who participated; it was a great success. ~By: Brenda Carnes




“WUEN | Look. INTo Your Exes” -Firedoust

Come on ride the train, whoo whoo! 2000 Homecoming Court 2000 Homecoming
Steph leads the school 'in a train Mike MclIntyre, Heather Randall, Zach Wood, P.J. Weber, Megan King and Queen
Shutwell, Brock Miller, Leah Klick, Tyler Lutz I'yler Lutz and Heather Randall

i

T ameN ) L) mrrameex




AFS PLAY
"Taka Ona"

Months of preparation and hard
work made this years AFS play
exciting and hilarious success.
"Take One" was a slapstick comedy
about an under funded high school
that hopes to make a course in film
study a part of 1its repertoire.

This play 1is full of references
to classic comedic films and his-
torical movie characters. It even
featured a guest appearence from
Groucho Marx, played by Michael
Bennet.

an

Following their block-busting opening night, the entire cast bows before a roaring audience.

The students
very well
stiches.

performed the play
leaving the crowd iy
"Take One" 1is a play that

will go down in the annals of Unio
High School performing arts.

Noah “Dumptruck”™ Blindt nails Mark “Chester” Delaynes as creamy pi
shrapnel splaters across the stage.

Mark DeJaynes gets it again, this
time at the hands of the wonder
from down under, lan Hallt.

Sassy Stephanie poses for the came
as her character, Mrs. Baker.

TR | T e




ve for each other

o

)/

-CAST

Mrs. Baker Stephanie Higgins
Dr. Twiddle Chris Droste
Miss Harris Marissa Cole
R R ey I R g PRy Kris Bailey
Lisa Noard
Celeste Megan Shutwell
Euphemia Jamie Eaton
Bethulia Traci Link
Seth Olson
Noah Blindt
Brock Miller
Kelsey Olson
Rachel Ellerbroek
Jenny Peterson
Tiffany Fisher
lan Hallt
Mark Delaynes
Michael Bennett
Austin Ferch
First Mother Rachel Edwards
Second Mother Ashley Reaves
Mrs. Twiddle Jenny Hand
Mrs. Cunningham Melissa Kane
Mrs. Brumpy Amber Stewart
Miss F-Stop USA....... Haley Hass

STAGE CREW/EXTRAS

Brad Judd Chris Clark
Brenda Carnes Mike Anderson
Jacob Bielser Nate Lutz
Brande Hartman

STUDENT DIRECTOR/CREW LEADER
Tyler Lutz

DIRECTOR
Cathy Good




CAsT MEMBERS
Soprano
Rebecca VanTine
Sarah Sells
Jodi Mueller
Jester
Brande Hartman
Wizard
Tyler Ferch
Alto
Rachel Ellerbroek
Tiffany Fisher
Kim Buster
Darren Steele
Bobby Burns
Wizard Page
Cody Thacker
Tenor
Josh Stokes
Dancers
Ashley Cook
Chrissy Lewis
Nicole Lenoci
April Bennett
Tara Gerhardt
Jessica Kelley
Baritone
Nick White
Court Pages
Lacy Hastings
Jayme McKoewn
Bass
Rob Hendrickson
Beggars

Tashika Arrington

December 6th and 7th were
successful nights of amusement
and fun for Union High School.
A select few of Union’s choir
put on two evenings of medi
eval entertainment. The gym
was elaborately decorated with
a castle theme. The band and
the remainder of the choir also
helped put on an effective and
inspirational night

Kim Buster and Rob

cgal Dowmner

Hendrickson had the privledg
of being the Queen and Kin
of the royal table. The girlsj
the event put on a puppet shoy
and Nick White and Jogs
Stokes L'U”][\L'lfll ll]l't‘llj:huL
the night for the Jester’s posi
tion. Some guests were eve
tricked into dancing and othe
humiliating activities. Oveg
all, the performances were g

;1\10[1”(1]]1:_‘ SuUccess.

AR R R R RN




This years Snoball was
about like any of the others...
free spirited. It was held at Hend
Co. Hills resort on Saturday the
Seventeenth of Febuary, 2001.
It was a fitting evening for the
King and Queen, the DJ was
supurb, and the food was deli-
cious. With the help of the light

hearted dancing, this was a ball
that the royalty shall never for-
get. By the end of the night
everyone left disappointed, not
because of it being a failure,
but because they did not want
to leave. The Spanish Club did
a fine job in hosting Snoball.
~Noah Blindt

Adam Boyle

Sarah Sanning

King and Queen

Adam Boyle

P.J. Webenr

Tyler Nelson

P.J. Weber

Cole Nichols

Mary Hawkins




Cast and Crew

Stage Director:
Mrs. Ferguson

This year many students Much of the cast in
Dorthy: took a trip down the Yellow Munchkin City was played by
Kim Buster Brick Road in the 2001 pro- junior high and elementary stu-

duction of the Wizard of Oz dents. In the end, over 50 stu-
Tin Man / Hickory: Just as in the classic movie, dents were involved in the pro-
Rob Hendrickson Dorthy Gale gets sweptupina duction one way or another.

tornado and lands in the beau- “We practiced every night

(TGN BOD VAN  tiful land of Oz. Sentby Glinda,  after school,” said Sarah Sells,
Josh Stokes the good witch, she takes atrip who played Gloria and Aunt
to see the Wizard of Oz. Along Em. “We had so much fun

Scarecrow / Hunk: the way, she meets three very working on this. Ms. Ferguson

Nick White special friends- a stuffed scare- is the best music director. 1 ¥ 5l a
crow, a rusted tin man, and a don’tthink we could have done  Josh Stokes shows how much of
Aunt Em/ Gloria: cowardly lion. a better job.” “dandy lion” he can be.

Sarah Sells

Uncle Henry:
Justin Parsons

Wicked Witch / Mrs.
Gulch:
Rebecca Van Tine

&
v,

€ - k]

Glinda:
Rachel Ellerbroek

Oz / Professor Marvel:
Robbie Hendrickson

.

Osians:
Jenny Peterson
Tiffany Fisher
Jenny Hand

3 401

The main characters teak a break during intermission. Front Row: Rachel Ellerbroek. Josh Stokes, Nick White
and Rebecca Van Tine. Back Row: Rob Hendrickson, Kim Buster, Sarah Sells, and Justin Parsons

Jitterbugs:
Tiffany Fisher
Jenny Peterson

Lights:
Jon Waterman
Sara Hull
Lacy Hastings

Director’s Assistant:
Ranita Buster

Stage Crew:
Ranita Buster
Justin Parsons

Nicole Lenoci
Samantha McClanahan

The Lullaby League dance for Dorthy to show their appreciation Rachel Ellerbroek as Glinda, ti

witch of the North.
it SR



Playing the farm hands, Rob Hendrickson (Hickory), Nick White (Hunk) Uncle Henry and Aunt Em, proud
ind Josh Stokes (Zeke) relax outside until it’s time to go onstage owners of a farm in Kansas

Cast and Crew

Trees:
Samantha McClanahan
Tiffany Fisher

Special Thanks to:

Orchestra:
Mrs. Jennifer Hexom
Gerry Runyon
Mary Hawkins
P.J. Weber
Justin Thompson
Joey Shrader

1 don’t think we’'re in Kansas any Mrs. Gulch takes the basket from Uncle Henry, with the little dog Todo
nore, Todo.” inside. Dorthy cries to the farm hands Zeke, Hunk and Hickory for help.

Accompanists:
Wendy Allaman
Barb Gray

Costumes:
Roberta Ferguson
Melissa Edwards

Jo White

Karen Cole

Masks:
Dawn Ferguson
Nick White
Rebecca Van Tine
Josh Stokes
Rob Hendrickson
The Scarecrow tells Dorthy which way she should travel Nick White takes a break in his stuffy

Scarecrow costume.

H) 1




2000 King and Queen 2001 King and Queen
Fyler Lutz & Donny Billingsley &
Megan Shutwell Becky Gutzman

2001 Prom Court

Donny Billingley & Danny Ford & Brandon Priesman & Landon Walters &
Marissa Cole Becky Gutzman Amber Koch Traci Link




"i/:" Just a little (

ner

Prows 2001

iThe 2000-2001 Prom was held on »\pl‘ll 21, 2001 in the -Lincoln Hall at Knox Col-
lege in GaléSburg Illineis. The evening started with groups of students and faculty

Islowly showing up and a welcome speech from Junior Class President, Donny

iBillingsley. The lines for food and pictures began to form and the music was.jammin.

iStudents gathered to watch the Senior video and take .pictures with friends. The
bheme was “Time For Change” and the Junior Class did a great job with decora-
ions. - Crowning of the king and queéen took place at 10:30. Donny Billinglsey
and ;Becky Gutzman took home the crowns and the court joined them in a dance.to
IMotley Crue. Everyone looked really great and the evening will always be remem-
bbered. ' The, Seniors would. like to thank the Juniors for a special night and the
memories that will stay with us, forever!













o




1%}‘: C!\l‘iS Ck.\l‘!(

'he sweat of perseverance runs
down Chris Droste’s face as he takes
a practice shot in preparation for a
As the lone Senior, his
contributions were critical to the

team’s success.

home meet

Continuing the Tradition

I he 2000 Union Golf

team successfully finished an-
other year of excellence. It was
comprised of new blood, vet-

erans, and one senior, all of

whom contributed to the
season’s 7-11 record.
Highlights included getting
to play Hend-Co's new back
nine, Chris Droste winning his
Hamilton play-off, and finish-
ing 6th at the conference meet.
Watching Chris and Bryan

play against a state champ who
shot a 28 on a par 36 course
was another memorable mo-
ment.

Chris began a new tradition
this year as the lone senior on
the team. He was rewarded for
his success by being thrown
into a pond after his last match.

The girls team of Lindsey
Pruett and Jayme McKeowen
also did a great job helping to
achieve the 7-11 record.

Scovreboard

Wws Ope=
MO Neaiwors. - 187
Colchester 179

207 wethersfield 164
203 Burlington 167
190 Rockridge 150
187 Shemard 188
Willewmnsfield 184
-kmoxvﬁe 169
180

151

175

Nisisaoe. . 212
Southeaster 181
Nw 206
Elmwood 182
S22V Florilkca, 159
Nawwoo 223
Payson 218

186 incandels 113
Nw 209

191

211

183

181

[

Front Row: Alex Work, Michael Bennett, Jayme McKeown, Lindsey Pruett, Adam Parsons, Jim Carlson.
Back Row: Mark DeJaynes, Cody Thacker, Bryan Dunn, Chris Droste, Matt Curtiss, Arley Peterson,

Coach Mike Hurley




Boy's & Girl's Golf

Lindsey Pruett evaluates her performance after a long
drive. As one of only two girls on the team, her success
often made the difference in close meets.

Junior Cody Thacker attempts a practice shot before a meet. What every-
one wants to know Cody, is whether or not you actually hit the ball or if
you whiffed and the cloud of dust is covering up your mistake.

You'd never know Mark Delaynes
is a sophomore by observing him
on the course. His determined ex-
pression during this drive says it all.

Coach Hurley, with perfect form,
show us how a true professional
swings the club.

The golf team takes a few warm-up drives in anticipation of a win at Hend-

Co. on a sultry afternoon.

Adam Parsons and Arley Peterson pose in front of the club house. These
two juniors added new blood to the team this year and were both great

assets.




During a game against
Wethersfield, Junior Stephanie
Higgins goes up for another kill.
Steph was awarded the team’s Best
Offensive Player.

With Junior Michelle Kane back-
ing her up, Senior Holly Simmons
attempts another pass in a game at
Roseville

v -

In a tough game against Roseville,
Junior Michelle Kane makes a pass
as Senior Brenda Carnes watches
on.

Making a nice pass to the setter,
Senior Megan Shutwell gets under
the ball.

arstty Volleyball

All around Senior player Heather Randall makes a pass to start the Yankee
killer offense.

Coaches Chris Peterson and Erin Rakers take time out before a hectic
practice for a quick picture. Both had great coaching seasons.




Before a home game, the team

huddles up for a quick pep talk to

get their adreneline pumping

13)’: —[l‘u(i LiV\!( L\’< Zu(,[qu!‘)’ \’\’L‘L’(,

Can You Take The Heat?

GCI
f you can’t take the

heat get off our court” is the
quote our Lady Yankees Var-
sity volleyball team chose to
live by this year. This year’s
volleyball season can only be
described in one word, “Awe-
some.” Whether you were talk-
ing about the crowd, the team,
the level of play, or their
accoplishments, this season
was outstanding.

The girls tied the school
record for most wins in a single

season, won regionals, and
came in second at sectionals.
Five girls were named to the
Lincoln Trail All-Conference
Volleyball teams, four to the
All-Hawkeye teams, two to the
All-Area Review Atlas teams,
and Steph Higgins was chosen
by conference coaches as best
all around conference player.

The Varsity girls had an ex-
traordinary season, and they
are expected to be just as
tough next year.

Front Row: Miriam Pucher, Megan Shutwell, Holly Simmons

, Brenda Carnes, and Heather Randall. Middle

Row: P.J. Weber, Jamie Eaton, and Season Rippenkroeger. Back Row: Marissa Cole, Michelle Kane, Stephanie

Higgins, Lisa Noard, Ranita Buster.

Roseville
Westmenr
Southern
Princeville

We thervsfield
Alwood

Stark County
Alexis
Annawan

EXTSESRTETRELER




Freshman setter Ashley Reaves
attempts to dump the ball over the

net in a game against Wethersfield Yﬁ}ﬂ/rﬁ
— M.

1‘5)<':S+(3.|~)l\uhic Fligggyihs LQ-L Tl‘u(.i Lil‘\k

Together

I he J.V. Lady Yanks did

a great job of carrying on
Union’s volleyball tradition
for the 2000 volleyball season.
While overcoming many ob-
stacles, they were still able to
do an excellent job of placing
fourth in both the Sherrard and
Bushnell Tournaments. The
team won many games, but
unfortunately fell short of a
match win. They were a young
group of girls with only three

sophomores to lead the way.
The lack of experience opened
the doors for several freshmen
to step up and take on leader-
ship roles. Once the freshman
were comfortable with their
roles, the team was able to come
together and improve.

w.p(\‘

Sophomore Chelsea Rippenkroeger

misses a spike from teammate Hollie .
Hedden during warm-ups. Besides \ &
her passing skills, Chelsea led the

team with most ace serves.

Qialva
Monmmouth
Warren
ROW. VA,
Roseville
Cambridge
Westmer
Southern
Princevile
Wethersfield

gErrrerrrrsres

Front Row: Katie Wood, Hollie Hedden, and Chelsea Rippenkroeger. Middle Row: Dana Hetrick, Melissa
Kane, Amber Stewart, and Haley Hass. Back Row: Ashley Reaves, Ashley Brown, Ashley Jones.




JV. Volleyball

With 113 points, Most Points Award ber Stewart jump to block a right

winner and Sophomore Hollie 3 side hitter from Stark County
Hedden attempts to add to her total L " ; 4

Defensive specialist and setter Katie
Wood prepares to receive a serve
during the game against Westmer.

e,

‘v

Freshman Dana Hetrick passes a freeball sent over the net to her in a game Three Freshmen pose for a quick
against Stark County. Dana was given an award for Best Passer. picture during a pep talk before
game number two against Galva.

Freshman Haley Hass attempts an-
other perfect set to sophomore
Chelsea Rippenkroeger. Haley was
later awarded the Tammy Mackey
Award.

The starters motivate themselves by
huddling together before one of




Varstty Football

The swarming Yankee Defense
gang tackles a Cambridge ball car
rier.

Senior quarterback Tyler Lutz threw
for over 600 yards and was an hon-
orable mention All-Conference
quarterback

i d s Bidl =
v £ " o~ P t S W
- \C ! -9
3 o

-
»,

Senior running back Nick Olson The Yankees showed a variety of offensive formations, including an ‘
takes the sweep to the outside against intense, high-energy run and shoot attack.

Westmer. Nick led the team in rush-
ing with nearly 1,000 yards and was
a first team All-Conference selec-
tion as a running back.

A puzzled Coach Crisco looks to
the team for some sort of explana-
tion. This was Coach Crisco’s first
year as the Yankees’ head coach.

The Union Yankee Coaching Staff: Eric Smith, Jon Carruthers, Stev
Arnold, and Brad Crisco.




Senior end Zach Wood makes a leap
ing catch against Cambridge. Zach
finished the season with over 400
receiving yards and was an
hororable mention All-Conference

end

13)’: T)’Itls‘ LH+Z
Girant Van Tine

A New Coach, A New Outlook

I he 2000 Union Yankee

football season was an intrigu-
ing learning experience for all
who were involved, especially
for the Yankee’s new head
coach, Brad Crisco. Although
this was Coach Crisco’s first year
as head coach, the transition was
a smooth one as he had many
returning Seniors from last year’s
team.

The season began with two
very disappointing and demor-
alizing loses, one of which to a

State Quarter-Finalist. The Yan-
kees were able to bounce back,
and beat Westmer and Alwood
in two hard fought games at
home. But after a spirit-crush-
ing defeat at the hands of the
Warren Warriors, the Yankees
failed to recover and ended the
season with a record of 2-7.

With Coach Crisco at the
helm, hopefully both participa-
tion and desire will escalate and
next year’s team will have a very
successful season.

Front Row: Bobby Burns, J.W. Wetterling, Nathan Lutz, Nick White, Sean Robbins, John Weber, Josh
Higgins, Doug Hawkins. Second Row: Danny Crum, Darren Steele, Daniel Hopkins, Eric Bundy, Justin
Waterman, Tony Wright, Tanner Bigger, Trey Shewbirt, David Rolland, Tyler Jones, Jamie Throckmorton,
Jacob Waterman. Third Row: Brad Judd, Aaron Ferch, Landon Walters, Grant Van Tine, Tyler Ferch, Ben
Hunter, lan Hallt, Nick Olson, Dusty Hass, Seth Olson. Back Row: Coach Carruthers, Coach Smith, Wayne
Carlson, Zach Wood, Tyler Lutz, Justin Parsons, Mike Anderson, Justin Thompson, Chad Forbes, Austin
Ferch, Noah Blindt, Coach Arnold, Coach Crisco.

6 Wethersfield
14  Westmer
2 Alwood
8 Warren

Alexis
Annawan
Stavk Co.

Princeville

AN, | [ TN




The marching band supplied the
halftime music never leaving

break in the action

1‘5_\‘: ‘F'ul‘g)'(! \\’I\L’L,lﬂL“\' L‘i 131‘(1( k /\/“”(‘l‘

AQrass

Roots

I his year’s J.V. Football

team had another successful
year. Success was not mea-
sured in wins and losses. More
importantly it was measured in
the team’s progression.

Coach Eric Smith said,
“The kids continued to play
hard and they got better with
each week.” This is the most
important part of any sport es-
pecially on the junior varsity
level.

This year’s stand-out play-
ers were quarterback Jon We-
ber show showed natural abil-

ity. Josh Higgins was excel-
lent in all positions especially
kicking, and Nick White will
be a major offensive threat in
the future.

By playing hard every
game, the team improved by
leaps and bounds throughout
the year. Coach Smith also
said “J.V. teams in the confer-
ence were tough, but we
battled them every night.” It
is this work ethic which will
make them a force to be reck-
oned with in years to come.

Cambridge O

Wethersfield &

Westmer O

14 Alwood 12

36 Warren
(o) Alexis

32 Aunnawan
42 Stavk Co.
36 Princevile

Front Row: Bobby Burns, J. W. Wetterling, Nathan Lutz, Nick White, Doug Hawkins, Sean Robbins and
Tyler Jones. Middle Row: Daniel Crumb, Eric Bundy, David Rolland, Tony Wright, Jon Weber, Trey
Shewbert, Austin Ferch and Jacob Waterman. Back Row: Coach Eric Smith, Aaron Ferch. Darren Steele.
Justin Waterman, Daniel Hopkins, Tanner Bigger, Josh Higgins, Jamie Throckmorton and Coach Carruthers




JV. Football

Everyone scrambles for the loose
ball on this fumble

Starting defensive back, Jon We
ber shreds any chances of a first
down by tackling the Weathersfield
ball carrier for a big loss

Fundamentals, Fundamentals, Fundamentals. Coach Carruthers pounds
into J.V. player’s heads during the pre-game warm-up

Sophomore Tyler Nelson makes an The kicker, Josh Higgins, crushes
impressive catch over the oppos the ball deep into Flying Geese ter
ing team ritory

7 TN | | ] I TN




Showing their spirit on the field,
lara Eaton hopes not to get

df\‘[‘[‘cxi'

By: Kerry Spangler & Katie Jones

Cheerleadihg

U nion High School

Football team was cheered on

this year by eight girls, all of

them freshmen. They cheered
atevery varsity game, plus one
of the junior varsity. They
held pep assemblies for many
games, which included fun
contests and prizes for the par-
ticipants.

“Although there was a lack
of experience on the squad,”
said Kelsey Olson, “we brought

spirit to the school. Things
didn’t always go as planned
and we did make many mis-
takes, but all in all we had a
great season. We learned to
work together and help each
other out.”

Ms. Karen Doyle, their
coach, was also very proud.
“These are eight very enthusi-
astic, energetic freshmen girls.
It’s been a fantastic season!”

Coach Karen Doyle

Top Row: Kelsey Olson, Heather Simmons, Kaila Gapen, Carolyn Gibson, Jessica Sanning. Bottom Row:
Tara Eaton, Jessica Miller, Amy Bigger.




Jenny Peterson had a flipping good
time out on the field

By: Kerry Spangler & Katie Jones

Pom Pons

I he Pom Pons preformed

at almost all of the football
games and at some of the pep
assemblies. They made up all
of their own dances. There was
a spark of originality this year,
and we were all surprised when
we saw them walking out to a
song by Korn.

“The cowboy hats and goth
was our (Kim and I's) idea,”
said Tiffany, a 2-year veteran.

the music
stopped and we danced to the
‘Watermelon Crawl’ by Tim
McGraw.”

“All of the girls worked hard

“Then we had

this year, we even got them to
practice over the summer,” said
Kim Buster, who's been on the
squad for the past three years,
“we had a bunch of fun.”

Top Row: Rachel Ellerbroek, Tiffany Fisher, Kim Buster, Rachel Edwards

Middle Row: Jenny Hand, Terri

John. Bottom Row: Chrissy Lewis, Ashley Cook, Brandi Hartman, Jenni Peterson, Katie Peterman, Jessica

Kelly.

Coach Rose Garner




Varstty Girls Basketball

Junior Steph Hig;g

INS EOES

up for a shot

Annawan

against
Steph led the
team in points, steals and
rebounds. She will be an

asset 1o next years team

A 3 -
. v I
LW he BT
Junior Lindsey Pruett tries for a bunny shot during this years game against
Annawan. Lindsey was a center for the Lady Yanks this season.

)

Junior Traci Link looks to better
her team leading three point per- five starters for the Lady Yanks.

centage I a game against

Annawan.

Lindsey Pruett-52, Stephanie Higgins-

Heather Randall, a senior captain,
back during a hard fought game

([l gt
':', \ a. . :‘

shows her abilities with a missed shot pg

against Alexis

h

. “ .
— &

-

This years Lady Yanks utilize their aggressive full court press to smothe

the opposition’s fast break.

i

o)

{
-
4 .

22, Traci link-12, Heather Randall-42 and Megan Shutwell-3 were the



Senior Megan Shutwell uses her
quickness to play a difficult defense

during the Annawan game

By: Steph Higgins & Zach Wood

T eamwonrlk

I eamwork was the motto

of this years varsity Lady
Yanks girls basketball team.
They played hard all year and
even though the record might
not have been as good as they
wanted it to be, almost every
fan still sees their season as a
good one. Ending the season
in the regional championship
game was not something the
irls basketball program at
]

o
Union has seen in a while.The

girls’ great defense showed it-
self in the several games
against the state-ranked teams
in the conference. They were
only beaten by more than ten
points three times throughout
the entire season. There were
two All-Conference selections
on this years team. These in-
clude Stephanie Higgins with
first team All-Conference and
Heather Randall with honor-
able mention All-Conference.

Front Row: Jenny Peterson, Brandi Gall. Katie Wood and Dana Hetrick.
Heather Randall.
Noard and Traci Link.

Middle Row: Megan Shutwell and

Back Row: Coach Jack Roemer, Stephanie Higgins, Kerry Spangler. Lindsey Pruett, Lisa

Sepreboard

Xorkwood
Warren
Northwestem
Roseville
Southern
SovthFuHon
Galva
Warren
ROWVA
Aledo
Westmer
Princeville

Cambridge
Wethersfield
Awood
Stark Courrty
Alexis
Annawan
Wetherstield
Princeville
Aedo
Monmouth




As the only sophomore on the team,

Katie Wood was always showing her

leadership skills. She was a team

leader in free throw % and assists

1’5) —[l‘u(,i Lil’\k & ‘I’lul‘(”(’ \’\’l\e,c.l‘HL‘)'

New Team, New Experience

Thi\ year’s J'V girls bas-

ketball season was a complete
learning experience for every-
one. Because the team had
only one returning player, the
incoming freshmen were
forced to quickly learn leader-
ship and patience. Fortunately,
with the support of a new
coach, the players were able to
become a cooperating team.
The girls were always will-
ing to play their hearts out and

each one brought their own
fun to the season. The friend-
ships among the team helped
them become better players on
and off of the court.

Because of the large amount
of freshmen this year, next

year's JV team will be full of

leadership and experience.
These two aspects will be a
huge contribution to next

year’s success.

Seoreboard
RS

2 1  Xorkwood
22 Warren
24 Warren
24 Roseville
q Southern
2 4 SovthFuHon
16 Galva
g Warren
12  Princeville
249 Aledo
12  Cambridge
2 2 Wetherskield
10 ROWVA
24 Westwer
18 Awood
= Stark Co.
13 Alexis
2 4 Armawan

Front Row: Melissa Kane, Katie Wood, Dana Hetrick.

Middle Row: Ashley Reaves, Jennifer Link, Amber

Stewart, Haley Hass. Back Row: Kelsey Olson, Jessica Sanning, Coach Alyssa Hinshaw, LaRita Boyd,

Codianne Thompson




J V. Girls Basketball

In a game against Annawan, Amber Stewart takes I'wo freshmen, Kelsey Olson and

3 shot against a close defender and helps add to Haley Hass try to intimidate an Alexis

the scoreboard player by showing their tough de-
fensive skills.

Usually playing a forward position,
Melissa Kane tries a three pointer
against the Alexis JV team.

Putting up another bunny shot, Jessica Sanning tries to avoid being stuffed Showing perfect dribbling tech-

by an Annawan defender. nique, Codianne tries to impress an
Annawan defender with her basket-
ball moves.

Co-captain and all around excellent
player Dana Hetrick prepares to take
it inside in one of the home games.

Freshman LaRita Boyd looks for
help from a teamate as two Alexis
girls come in for the trap.

[l =




Varstty Basketball

You cannot stop Brock Miller, you
can only hope to contain him. Here
Brock soars past the Yorkwood de

fender for the easy bucket

First year head coach Craig Rima
contemplates his strategy moments
before taking the court

Senior Zach Wood puts the finishing touches on an-
other blazing drive. Zach led the team in scoring this
year with 392 points.

Defensive standout Donny Billingsley could shut down entire parts of the
floor with his stellar D.

Junior Brandon “Sack-O” Priesman In a rousing game, Kris Bailey
demonstrates perfect defensive form  thrusts the ball over the opposition,
as he stares down his adversary deep within Yorkwood’s paint.

5 TN | T L T




In a fine display of the hustle that
the Yankees are known for, Landon
Walters and Zach Wood wrestle the

ball away from Mendon Unity

By: Brock Millew
and —[‘\"U!‘ Lut=

Heanrt

The 2000 - 2001 Yankee
basketball season was another
successful one. This year’s
success wasn’t measured in
wins and losses, but rather in
continual improvement and
exceptional sportsmanship.
Every member of the team dis-
played legendary amounts of
heart, never giving up no mat-
ter what the odds.

While this season was un-
doubtedly a learning experi-
ence for all of the team mem-

bers, no member of the
Yankee's ball club learned
more than first year head coach
Craig Rima. While Coach
Rima has coaching experience
at the junior high level, this
was his first season as a high
school coach.

With many talented play-
ers returning for next year, and
an outstanding sophomore
class the Yankees look for-
ward to another exceptional
season.

Front Row: Chris Ator, Grant Van Tine, Jon Waterman, Chad Forbes, Nick Link and Landon Walters. Back
Row: Coach Craig Rima, Ben Hunter, Donny Billingsley, Kris Bailey, Zach Wood, Brock Miller, Tyler
Nelson, Brandon Priesman, Manager Colby Miller and Assistant Coach Buck Link.

ks Seoreboard
Abingdon
Awood
YXorkwood
Westmer
Xorkwood
Roseville
Northwestem
Souvthern
Mendon Unity
Williamsfield
Dallas City
Galva
Warren
ROWVA
Westmer
Princeville
Cambridge
Wetherstield
Awood
Gtark Courrty
Alexis
Armawan
ROWVA

Cambridge

Alexis

™ - Q1 Q1 us Q1 us

<
N~




Chris Ator wins the foot race to the
basket and makes the uncontested
lay-up after stripping the basket
ball from a Yorkwood opponent

By: Grant Van Tine

Stepping Up

I he Junior Varsity boys

basketball team had their ups
and downs this year. Still,
anyone who saw them play all
year could tell that they defi-
nitely improved. New coach
Lonnie “Buck™ Link asked
many freshmen to step up and
play important roles in their
first year of high school bas-
ketball.

Josh Higgins was one of
these freshmen. He led the

Yankees in both scoring and
rebounding. At the Winter
Sports Banquet, Justin
Waterman won the Most Im-
proved Award and Cody
Eaton earned Best Defensive
Player honors. Chris Ator led
the team in assists and free
throw percentage. Hard work
in the off season by this group
of athletes will help make
them a competitive ball club
in future seasons.

Seoreboard

s Opp
Xorkwood

4C Rboseville 45

Northwestern
449 Souvthemn
25 DallasCity
47 Galva
42 Warren
42 ROWVA

Princeville

55 MendonUnity
449 Cambridge
2 4 Woethersfield
4 4 AWood
H5 Williamsficld
43 StarkCourty
45 Alexis
58 Arnawan
28 AWood
4 4 Northwestermn

Front Row: Tyler Nelson, Daniel Hayburn, Justin Waterman, Tyler Link, Nick Link, John Weber, Sean
Robbins. Back Row: Cody Eaton, Chris Ator, Nick White, Josh Stokes, Darren Steele, Bryan Dunn, Austin
Adolf, Mark Delaynes, Coach Lonnie “Buck™ Link




JV.Boys Basketball

|

Height and great jumping ability
make it easy for Daniel Heyburn to
elevate over the defenders and score
for the Yankees

Fhe key to winning is defense
I n Dunn applies the pressure to
force this Southern scoring threat
to give up the basketball

Josh Stokes takes his time at the free
throw line to ensure that he makes
the crucial foul shots near the end
of the game

Coach Link gives the players a few
words of encouragement before a
home game. Both Coach Link and
Rima stressed playing hard all sea-
son to the players.

Yorkwood’s double team pressure
on the Yankee's leading scorer Josh
Higgins does not affect him one bit.
After coming to a jump stop, Josh
takes the ball strong to the basket




-

Front Row: Tara Eaton, Jessica
Miller, Kaila Gapen. Middle Row:
Heather Simmons, Amy Bigger
Back Row: Carolyn Gibson

By: Katie Jones & Kerry Spangler

Cheerleading

I his year the varsity

basketball cheerleading squad
consisted of only one senior,
Holly Simmons, who was also
the captain. Marissa Cole and
Michelle Kane served as co-
captains, helping choreograph
and perform outstanding
dances and stunts for pep as-
semblies and games.

There were three boys
(Tyler Ferch, Nick White and
Dusty Hass) who really helped

the squad, especially on Senior

Night, offering tremendous
support with great enthusiasm.

Besides the varsity, the jun-
ior varsity captain Tara Eaton,
along with her co-captians
Amy Bigger and Kaila Gapen,
attended many home games to
help cheer on the team. Thanks
to the 2000/2001 cheerleaders
for keeping up our Yankee
spirit throughout this basket-
ball season!

A

W Ix

The girls lead the roaring student section in another fantastic cheer

Holly Simmons shows her skills and
takes charge as the squad captain.

Front Row: Marissa Cole, Hollie Hedden. Middle

Row:Michelle Kane, Holly

Simmons,

Chelsea

Rippenkroeger. Back Row:Heather Simmons, Amy

Bigger.

Marissa Cole cheers on her team with spirit.




Sara Smith smiles as she performs in
a half-time show against Yorkwood.

The girls stop to pose for the camera
before senior night and show off.

lffany and Kim shine like they are
stars and have some fun doing it

[00.

By: Katie Jones & Kerry Spangler

PomPons

This’ year the Pom Pon

Squad did a great job getting
new routines to support the
basketball teams.

“It was hard preparing for
the games with all the snow
and cancellations, but overall
the girls did a good job,” said
Rose Garner, the squad coach.
“They worked really hard and
made up some great routines.”

Besides dancing to the song
“Can’t Get No Satisfaction,” by

Britney Spears and
“Kryptonite” by Three Doors
Down, there were many other
memorable dances.

“Being my first year it was
hard because no one ever came
to practice,” said senior dancer
Brenda Carnes. “But once we
got the moves ready it was
easier. It was fun making up
moves and doing the ‘Jumpin’,
Jumpin®® dance for Senior
Night!”

Front Row: Terri John, Jenny Hand, Rachel Edwards, R
Smith. Brande Hartman. Back Row: Tiffany Fisher, Season Rippenkroeger, Brenda Carnes, Kim Buster.

anita Buster, Chrissy Lewis, Rachel Ellerbroek, Sara

Brenda Carnes shows her sprit and
the love for dance with her serious
attitude.




During her four years in high school, senior Megan Shutwell competed in The freshman girls were some of the most talented young athletes coach
I5 of a possible 16 events at the IHSA State Track and Field meet Hurley has ever seen.

Brock Miller leaped a personal best Rhythmic hand-offs are the key to  The Varsity boys 4x100 and 4x200 team took home a medal at every
triple jump this year a record breaking relay team. single meet and also succeeded at individual events

Recovrd Breakers

4x800
Lisa Noawd,
Brandi Gall,
Kaila aupt'—:n, and

Stephanie Higgins

Triple Jump, High Jump
Stephanie Higgins

Sprint Medey
Megan, Shutwell,
Kelsey Olson,
Haley Hass, and
Stephanie Higgins

400 Dash
Megan Shutwell

Front Row: Jenny Peterson, Lisa Noard, Tiffany Fisher, Kim Buster, Megan Shutwell, Stephanie Higgins, Ranita
Buster. Back Row: Haley Hass, Kaila Gapen, Jenny Hand, Rachel Ellerbroek, Amber Koch. Brandi Gall. Heather
Simmons, Kelsey Olson, Melissa Kane, and Chrissy Lewis




The Girls’ Record Breaker of the Year, Stephanie Higgins, broke records
a the high jump, triple jump, 4x800 and the sprint medely

—

Hector loved to throw his weight
around.

Freshman Kelsey Olson shows the
perfect form for 100 meter hurdles.

By: Grant VanTine & Brock Millew

T radition

Track at Union has never
been better. The Yankee boys’
and girls’ teams broke long
standing records and led the
conference in sprinting and

jumping events.

The girls team was led by
senior Megan Shutwell who
was never beaten in the open
100, 400 or long jump until
very late in the season. Megan
also advanced to Charleston
in all four of her events and
received a 4th in the 400m
dash, 7th in the 100m dash,
7th in the long jump and 9th
in the 200m dash. She also
advanced to state along with
her close teammate, Stephanie
Higgins. Sfeph proved to be

one of the best all-around
athletes Union has ever seen
while advancing in the high

jump (4th place) and triple
jump (3rd place).

The Yankee’s boys™ team
had a very good team also.
The point-scoring workhorse
for the Yankees boys were
the varsity boys 4x100 and
4x200 relay teams. These
dedicated junior and senior
athletes were the basis for the
boys success.

This 1s a really strong
group of varsity and J.V. ath-
letes. Hard work and dedica-
tion will help Union’s tradi-
tion of track and field excel-
lence to continue.

Van Tine, Justin Waterman, Trey Shewbirt, and Alex Work.

o

Front Row: Danny Link, Joey Shrader, Ian Hallt, Brock Miller, Justin Parsons. Back Row: Ben Hunter, Grant

Record Breakers

4x200
Brock Miller,
Grant Van Tine,
Jan Hallt, and
Ben Hunter

State
Competators

Megan - 4th in the 400
7th in the long jump
7th in the 100m dash

9th in the 200m

Stephanie - 3rd in the
triple jump and 4th in the
highJump

- SR




By: Traci Link

After a quick top of the inning
against Warren, the team prepares
lo score some runs with a pep talk
from head coach Jeanette Randall.

Heartbreaking Season

‘ ~ ith Seniors covering

the infield for the 2000-2001
softball season, few teams were
able to rely on grounders for
hits. A tough defense and
quick outfield helped make the
team a defensively sound
group of athletes. Losing four
Seniors will be tough to make
up, but a large portion of ca-
pable underclassmen will be
able to fill in the holes.

After hosting and beating

Carthage in the first round of

Regional play, the Lady Yan-
kees went on to play the South-
ern Belles. Losing a heart-
breaker to the Belles, the Yan-
kees left the field with hopes
of seeing them again next year.

Senior Sheena Miller cracks the ball
into the outfield for another hit and
RBI.

mawaﬂama

TO0aeT

Front Row: Heather Randall and Sheena Miller.

Second Row: Amy Bigger, Katie Wood, Hollie Hedden,

Amanda Henry, Mary Hawkins, Jodi Mueller, Jessica Johnson, Dana Hetrick, and Traci Link. Third Row:
Codianne Thompson, Jamie McKeown, Katie Petermann, Jennifer Link, Carolyn Gibson, Lindsey Pruett,
Amber Stewart, Brandy Smith, Rachel Edwards, Lacy Hastings, and Ashley Reaves. Back Row: Coach

Jeanette Randall and Coach Louie Johnson.




Varstty Softball

firikes were all Lindsey Pruett pitched in a game against Warren. As a first Amanda Henry shows her leader-

jear player for the softball team, Pruett brought home a win in this game ship and defensive skills as she races
a player to first base for another
out

With great speed, Sophomore Jodi
Mueller prepares to round first base
after a hit into left field

-

P

4 e R
D Y & b W N

Batting in the number one spot, Traci Link hopes to get on base and await Showing her ballet skills on the soft-
i teammate to hit her home. ball diamond, Heather Randall
‘ makes an extraordinary catch to

keep the ball out of the outfield.

Center fielder, Katie Wood makes a
great catch and then keeps the run-
ners from advancing by showing
her throwing abilities.

Making sure to touch home plate,
Mary Hawkins scores a run for the
Lady Yankees.




Varstty Baseball

l'oo close to call. Freshman Josh
Higgins kicks up a cloud of dust
with this picture perfect slide.

-

Recipe for a strikeout: A good por-
tion of Zach Wood pitching, add
batter, and he is as good as gone!

[l
f
£
!
¢
B
\

!
i
i
i

Junior Brandon “Sack-O" Priesman
leads off and prepares to unleash
his wheels of steel to move into scor-
ing position.

Donny Billingsley has a pitch put
directly into his wheel house, and
he makes his opponent pay for it.

Home run Hass blasts yet another
ball into the stratosphere with this
crushing blow.




This Yankee ball club was all about hustle. Nick Olson is seen here
scrambling to beat the runner to the bag so he can receive second baseman

Brandon Priesman’s throw in time

By: Zach Wood & Kerry Spanglenr

Always in action, Never Relaxin

I he Varsity boys base-

ball team had alot of baseball
bashin’ fun this year. Whether
you talk about their memo-
rable bus rides to their win in
the first round of regionals the
guys were always having fun.
A sub group of the baseball
team called themselves “the
revolution”. The revolution
consisted of Dusty Hass, Nick
Olson, Donny Billingsley,
Matt Curtiss and Josh Higgins.

This group was formed of any-
one who hit a homerun (out of
the park) in a game. Coach
Craig Rima stated that “Some
highlights for the year include
Josh Higgins’ no hitters and
Zach Wood’s two homeruns
against Southern.” The base-
ball program will be just as
exciting next year. Only los-
ing three seniors, they should
be strong again in the coming
seasons.

Front Row: Brandon Priesman, Sean Robbins, Bryan Dunn, Zach Wood, Josh Higgins, and Tyler Nelson.
Back Row: Coach Rima, J.W. Wetterling, Tyler Ferch, Matt Curtiss, Nick Olson, Donny Billingsley, Dusty

Hass, Cody Eaton, Doug Hawkins, and Coach Lox.

|
Seoreboard

T
Knoxville
Nauvvoo

2

arren

-

Westwer
Bushnell

e e e ]

ﬂON&@Nd@Q@@th@O%%$A

4

Ry
giﬁ E
SEANOQ U ANN

Southem 7
ROWVA 14
Sovthem 22
Sovtheastern 32




By: Ste phanie ‘l"'ig\qir\s

J V. Softball

I his season was one

doosie of a season for the J.V
Lady Yankees softball team.
Aside from having fun on and
off the field their friendship
helped them come together as
a team. Since there weren't a
lot of sophomores to assume
leadership positions there were
a lot of freshmen that had to
step up into those roles. Even
though their team may not

have been extremely sucessful,
all the girls did a great job. The
record board shows a losing
season but looking at the ef-
fort that they all put into the
season you would see a dif-
ferent outcome. The girls were
coached by Louie Johnson, a
first time high school coach.
Great job this year girls and
good luck next season!

lFeam unity is a beautiful thing.
Here Jessica Johnson and Hum!_\
Smith show their friendship

Dana
Hetrick is the epitome of what a

Poise, precision, perfection

catcher should be

Front Row: Katie Wood, Ashley Reaves, Amber Stewart, Jamie McKeown. and Katie Petermann. Back Row:
Brandy Smith, Dana Hetrick, and Rachel Edwards. Not Pictured: Amy Bigger, Hollie Hedden, Jodi Mueller,
Jessica Johnson, Codianne Thompson. Jennifer Link, and Carolyn Gibson.




Coach Rima has a conference on
the mound with Freshmen Josh
Higgins, Sean Robbins, and Cody
Eaton

Freshman slugger Doug Hawkins
tears the cover off of the ball with
this thunderous blast.

By: Tyier Lutz

J V. Baseball

Thc 2000 - 2001 season

was a hum-dinger. It was a
nonstop slam-bang excitement
filled series of thrilling base-
ball action.

Coach Rima was extremely
pleased with the fantastic
progress that the team made

over the course of this brief

season. The team’s abilities
grew by leaps and bounds, even
during the most difficult parts
of the season.

With the minimal
amount of J.V. games, many
younger players were asked
to step up to the Varsity
level. While the number of
J.V. games this season
didn’t even crack double
figures, the amount of in-
valuable experience at-
tained by each of the team’s
members will insure contin-
ued success in the Yankee
baseball program.

DNV DS N

Front Row: J.W. Wetterling, Sean Robbins, Doug Hawkins, Josh Higgins, Tyler Nelson, and Cody Eaton. Not
Pictured: Bryan Dunn.




Football and Basketball Dance Squad
Kim Buster, Tiffany Fisher, Season Rippenkroeger and
Brenda Carnes

yba
Megan Shutwell, Heather Randall, Brenda Carnes, Holly
Simmons. P.J. Weber, Season Rippenkroeger, and Miram Pucher

jﬁ 8. 8 @
P\ —ed mrr'—\ qv.m.\

"E }’2 ‘7

mm ANKEES W

~7’3‘

\ ..7.3* 58,

Football
Front Row: Nick Olson, Séth Olson, Noah Blindt, Brad Judd.

and Dusty Hass. Back Row:Zach Wood, Mike Anderson,
Justin Parsons, Tyler Lutz, Ian Hallt, and Wayne Carlson,

Boys Basketball
Brock Miller, Kris Bailey, Jon Waterman, and Zach W ood




Girls Basketball Golf Cheerleading Softball
Kerry Spangler, Megan Chris Droste Holly Simmons Mary Hawkins, Heather
Shutwell, and Heather Boys Baseball
Randall Nick Olson, Dusty Hass, and Zach Wood

—

Randall, Sheena Miller, and
Amanda Henry

/[

\ I’—’f'in,

4 -
Boys Track Girls Track
Danny Link, Joey Shrader, Justin Parsons, lan Tiffany Fisher, Kim Buster, and Megan Shutwell
Hallt and Brock Miller




By: Tracs Link 8= Grant Van Tine

“Live as If you were o die tomorrow. Learn as if you were to
Iive forever.”-Gandhi

Hay 25, 2001 held the graduation of #ty Uniontligh Schoe! Seniors. The class made a final appearance at the scheol
which they have made so many great memorfes. With speeches given by the Valedictorfans, Chris Clark and Amanda Henry and the
Salutatorians, Chris Droste and Tyler Likz, the evening was tlled with layghter, tears, and good-byes. Asall of us at Unien sy

o last goed-byes to the Class of 2001, we feel mixed emotions. Part of us rejoices aswe these young men and women
enter their fubures...but at the same time this place in which we live is that more drab and empty that they are gone, and our
heart's ache because of it. We will miss you, Class of 2001.

J Wy~ e

Salutatorians:
Tyler Lutz. & Chris Droste







Congratu
To The
(Nass o 200 1"

r! « UNION- "‘
0 T 4
COMMUNITY_ SCHOOL #115

1-800-O98COLES
(B0O9O) 627-2846
RR 1 Gladstone, I1L,

Thank you Deb for helping the yearbook staff complete this book. Your pictures
made the difference between mediocrity and excellence. ~ Pub. Class B

EroTa | | | E—




Alan Miller Pete Miller Bruce Foote

weStem lllln()Is MgM Chevrolet - Oldsmobile - Cadillac, Inc Michael L. Neff
Title Company FORT & NEFF
204 East Main Street Cuctome Collicion Attorneys at Law

o 1 - P.O. Box 29
iggevile, IL 95 Center D. Jerry Yocum A St
Collision Repair Salesman Stronghurst, IL 61480-0029

Susan Higgms Auto & Industrial Refinishing Home Phone 309-653-2564
Custom Painting & Vinyl Signs 309-337-3128 PH. 309-924-1211

888-264-4087 ! i 309-924-1578

309-627-2050 R.R.1 Box 106A 1349 South Main Street * P.O. Box 888 FX. 309-924-1320
Oquawka, IL 61469 Monmouth, IL 61462-0888
(309) B67-8981 309-734-2138 Fax: 309-734-6906

s 4~ PLUS
Chanlet A ‘ga)uden PARTS 8

e Family Video

The Parts House of Monmouth| John & Beth Hawkins
918 S IVILIII] S[ P() BU.\' 735 PO. B()\ (.)1()

Monmouth, IL 61462 Oquu“’kil. IL 61469
1-309-627-2151 "

PH. 1-800-877-7940 (309) 867-2368

309-734-7944

FX.309-734-4115

Craigs & Cameron, Inc.

Sales Service
Machinery and Equipment

WESTERN L. COMMODITIES e ey
Bmkcmgt for all Fulure and Options contracts a -g—:“
R.R. 1, Kirkwood, IL 61447 ==

309-768-2222 .
1-800-841-5522 Jacksg Jill
wic @misslink.net FOOD CENTER
Stronghurst, IL Oquawka, IL
309-924-1181
Mon. thru Sat. 7 a.m. to 9 p.m. 309-867-3311
Sunday 8 a.m. to 9 p.m. 7am.to 10 p.m

Wm. Fisher
Home 309-768-2320

Dennis L. Imler
Vice President

Business Development Country Auto Sales
CARL A. NELSON.CO Complete Automotive Repairs at Competitive Prices
sty el Complete line of Utility Trailers
We service all makes and models
1815 Des Moines Ave, Box 698

Burlington A 52601 . .
= 2 miles South on Hwy 94 and 116 Jerry Carnes

PH. 319-754-8415 ; :
FX. 319-753-2208 Biggsville, IL 61418 (309) 627-2723

dimler @ carlanelsonco.com

1~
5T || (¢ AR




First State Bank Vancil Locker Service
of Biggsville

P.O. Box 364
FDIC

Stronghurst, IL

309-924-1711
309-627-2333 Custom Butchering
“Goo Ltick Setifors”

Monday And Thursday

PoFl: RIS S COMPLIMENTS OF
ACTORY OUTLET

Large Selection of firsts and seconds available J M S ( :
1/2 Block North of U.S. 34 on Route 67 UDGE & RS' TEPHEN -
1201 N. Main Street, Monmouth
Hours: 9:30-4:30 Mon.-Sat.; 10:00-4:30 Sun.

Evans
Tel. 309-734-6809

The Health Center
Oquawka, IL 61469
309-867-2202

The Lindo Clinic
Biggsville, IL 61418

309-627-2502 BANK OF Lomax

BankiNG CEnTER
Stronghurst Dental Clinic %

A BAANCH Of
[}

Stronghurst, IL 61480
309-924-2424

Dr. Jonathan Lindo, M.D. Phone (309) 924-1316  Phone (217) 449-3889
LL.eah Shimmin, RN/MSN/CFNP
Dr. Paul Good, DMD

Member FDIC
Dr. Mark Gaponiuk, DMD




Plow - Snooper Truck - Backhoeing - Directional Boring

?
Tharp’s
Underground
Utility Contractor

400 S. Main PH. 309-437-3176 | R-R1 Box 107B Highway 164 PH. 309-867-2673
Monmouth. IL 61462 FX. 309-734-7649 Oquawka, IL 61469 FX. 309-867-5004

“Congratulations Brock”
. ///Z//’ . 41;/;'/’///.)

SAanNoY's CuT, Cunrc, & TAN

504 North 2nd Street

T Oquawka, IL 61469
309-867-2401

e Sandy Peterson

Kevin & Beeky Miller Owner & Stylist

RARITAN STATE BANK
“The Bank of Friendly Service”

PH. 309-746-6200 Raritan, IL 61471




i '.%r :
e L &Jl,j“i"l;;‘;

LA RAAVY N LY ke

800 S. Main Street
Burlington, IA 52601

Hamilton’s
Supermarket
Oquawka, IL 61469

“Home of Norma Jean

The Elephant”
“Best Wishes™
309-867-3331

Buffets * Rehearsals
Parties * Meetings

Ray’s Country Fun
John and Paula Ray

R.R.1. Highway 34
Biggsville IL 61418
309-627-2973

Gibb's Sinclair

Sipelanr
Steve Gibb
309-627-2051
Biggsville, IL 61418

Wareco
8th and Schuyler St. Oquawka, IL 61469
309-867-8505

Convenience Store, Lotto
Gas & Grocery

Burlington’s Favorite
Supermarkets
Open 24 hours

iyVee

EMPLOYEE OWNED

929 Angular
319-752-3657

3150 Agency
319-753-1616

Bi-County Insurance Agency

Richard Lutz
Elsie Gerald
Sarah Bigger

Susan Higgins
Jeanette Randall
Dan Ashton

204 E. Main St.
Biggsville, IL 61418
PH. 309-627-2050

“Supporting the Yanks and Lady Yanks”

BT ||




PEKIN
iy,

JAMES INSURANCE AGENCY
Complete Insurance Service

Cook Construction

Ron James
Office PH. 309-867-2027
Home PH. 309-867-2976
P.O. Box 346
Oquawka, IL 61469

Chad Link Trucking
Oquawka, IL 61469

1st Farm Credit Services
240 S. Main P.O. Box 20
Monmouth, IL 61462
PH. 309-734-8484
FX. 309-734-8486

PH. 309-867-2100
888-688-3833
FX. 309-867-2045

KEISTER'S

Citgo

Oquawka Fast Break

Hll( BATIERY

1340 South Main Street
P.O. Box 826
Monmouth,IL 61462-0826
Phone 800-747-8292

Open 5:00 A.m. -10:00 P.m.

Carpets * Paints * Wallpapers A-W A-W
A-W Angue Farme
Bulle for CQale
L.A. and Jane Andercon
R.R. 1 Gladestone. IL

309-627-2154

COLUMBIA

DECORATING CENTER

321 SOUTH MAIN STREET
MONMOUTH, ILLINOIS 61462

Manager: Terry Weil
Phone: (309)734-3137

A-W A-wW

401k rollovers made easy

Edward Jones

Serving Individual Investors Since 1871
317 Noth Main Street
P.O. Box 367
Burlington, Towa 52601-5274
Bus. 319-752-6300 800-747-4734

Matt kogen
Investment Representative Member SIPC

STANTON/INGERSOLL
INSURANCE
Schuyler Street Oquawka, IL 61469

— g .

INSURANCE acs’ NCY )

1-800-242-3981
Independent Insurance Agents
Susan Bigger, Donna Robbins

e || || W~




Debbie Smith

Moore’s Ag Repair Office Manager
g Rep : .

and weldlng 95 Public Square
P.O. Box 437
Monmouth, IL 61462
Phone309-734-8388
Fax 309-734-8083
l'oll Free 800-248-8583
e-mail:kellogg @midwest.net

R.R. 1 Box 105D
Oquawka, IL 61469
309-867-8110

—_

Torrance River
Valley Real Estate

Nannette Torrance
Broker

Specializing in Residential Homes,

Genesis

Christian Books
& Supplies
Rental,

Farms, Properties,

218 South Main Appraisals
Xfice located 1 1/2 mi. North

Monmouth, IL 61462
309-734-6003 e T
1-800-777-6003 RR. 2 Box 76A

Mississippi Waves
CllN-C:'/ﬁ/-E(fEJ-MdﬂM#I‘N GRAHAM’S
TAVERN
Food,Dine,Drink
Gladstone

627-2296

Open 8:00 am. - 5:00 p.m,
Monday- Saturday

Evenlngs by Appolntment

Martle Gugeler (309) 867-3906
Dwner & Stylist 2nd Street

Peggy Nixon Dguawka, IL 61469
Independent Stylist

Transpotation P.O. Box 101(

Service Oquawka, IL 61469

TODD

HANDLE
COMPANY

McDonald’s
- ¥

Todd Chandler
President
Fax: (309) 867-5010
Office: (309) 867-3217
Mobile: (309) 221-1060

Monmouth and Aledo
Congratulations Class of
2001

Oquawka Current/Review Atlas
“Keep the Current Flowing”
Publisher- Bill Holland
Editor- Lyn Olson
Office Manager- Jeanie Shaw
Phone: 309-867-2515
Fax: 867-6215
E-Mail: oqwkacur@accessus.net

Agriculture Products/ Services

Crop Production

Services

Certified Crop Advisor
Corky Penn mgr
Bryan Spence
Randy Simmons

P.O. Box 280

Rt. 94 N.

Biggsville, IL61418
(309) 627-2397

Fax: (309) 627-2028

P.O. Box 359

N. Elizabeth St.
Stronghurst, IL 61480
(309)924-1722

Fax: (309) 924-1987

Johnson &od Farm
R Box 320
Biggsville, lls 61418
209-627-2022

Prill Chiropratic Clinic

Dr. Dan Prill
(309) 867-5046
Across from the Post Office
P.O. Box 1128
Oquawka, IL 61469




Bob Tatman
(309)734-5340

Buy, Sell,
And Trade

Diamond Engagement and
Wedding Rings Bridal Registry -
Watches - Jewelry
Tatman 1 Auto Sales
1023 North Main Street
Monmouth, IL 61462
Phone (309)734-5567
Fax (309)734-4005

Vavehn JEWELERS

200 South Main Street
Monmouth, IL 61462
309-734-6747

Danny Tatman (309)734-5340
Kenny Tatman (309)734-6839

STOCKLAND FS, INC.
1010 North Main
Monmouth, IL 61462
Mark Parrish
Office (309) 734-3172
or 1-800-443-5475
Home (309) 734-5944

(Gas-Diesel-LP Gas- Seed-Build-
ings- Chemicals- Fertilizer-Grain
Systems

Seybold Printing
Printing- Advertising
A Coplete Printing Service

Tom and Linda’s

Food Store
Aditilisted
!

100 North Main
Monmouth, [llinois 61462
Eugene Vaugh, Owner
Telephone (309)734-6916
Fax (309)752-1938

Monmouth and
Kirkwood, IL

(309)734-6677 or
(309)768-2413

Monmouth
220 E. Broadway
309-734-9333

800-380-9205

Stronghurst
Broadway
309-924-1172

www.securitysavings.com
Member FDIC Lender
Equal Opportunity Lender

De Ford Auto Electric

Complete
Automobile
Electric Service

Alternators & Generators

Starters
Complete Auto Repair
Dale & Tony De Ford

Owners

1107 S Main Monmouth, IL

734-6137 Toll Free # 877-699-7765

664 US Highway.150 E
Galesburg, Il
888-342-8112

1348 S. Main St. 2005 SE 3rd
Monmouth, 11 Aledo, Il
888-743-2167 (309)582-5165
3135 N. Main St
Princeton, II

(815)875-3331

833 Hwy. 6F
Geneseo, 11

(309)944-5321

Monmouth/Stronghurst
[Implement Co.

QJHN DEERE

Monmouth

Implement
1305 South Main
Monmouth, IL
(309) 734-3218
1-800-243-7928

Stronghurst

Implement
Main
Stronghurst, IL
(309) 924-1305

GroADNAY
CAFE

HomestTvie CooriINGg
STRONGHURST, (L
924-1809

The Following Businesses

Support
Union High School

Counter Tops By Design
Oquawka IL, 61469
309-867-6019

West Farm Store
Box 65 Biggsville, IL
61418

Larry Bundy’s Garage
Ogquawka IL, 61469 R.R.1
309-867-8991

Thompson’s Septic
Oquawka IL, 61469
309-867-2647

Del’s Barber Shop
207 Main St.
Biggsville, IL 61418
309-627-2308

Lou’s Salon & Beauty
Biggsville, IL 61418
309-627-2588

Dehner Seed & Supply
608-10 Jefferson St.
Burlington, 1A 52601
319-754-8448

Law’s Jewlery
319 Jefferson
Burlington, IA 52601

West Farm Store
Box 65 Biggsville, IL
61468

Save-A-Lot

200 North Main St.
Monmouth, IL 61462
309-734-5450

The Salon Company

105 Market Alley Monmouth, IL
61462

309-734-8888

Henderson County
Health Department
Box 220

Gladstone, IL 61437

309-627-2812

Doran Insurance & Services, Inc.
110 S. Broadway

P.O. Box 417

Stronghurst, IL 61480
309-924-1361

Fax: 309-924-1984

Bygones & Buds
Box 192

Stronghurst, IL 61480
390-924-1856




Gladstone Bluff Media
Twomey Landing Yorkwood
Larchland Suez

Smithshire, IL. 61478
Phone 309-325-7100

FAX 309-325-7109

T TR | | | e




2000-2001
Index

10, 47, 86

Adolph, Austin
103

Allen, John- 13, 17,

Allen, Matt- 13, 34

Anderson, Mike- 18, 29,
30, 31, 40, 46, 47, 49, 59,
63. 67, 75, 98

Arrington, Tashika
105

Ator, Chris- 4,
86

Bailey, Chad- 14, 33, 65

Bailey, Kris- 1, 3, 16, 18,
29,730, 38. 40, 44, 46, 47,
53, 57, 64, 84, 85, 98

Bennett, April- 14, 18, 42,
44, 45

Bennett, Michael- 13, 68,
104

Bielser, Jacob- 7, 18, 25,
29, 40, 47, 55, 63, 65

Bigger, Amy- 10, 11, 17,
36, 46, 47, 67, 78, 88, 92

; 18, 29, 38,

18, 65,

13, 47, 85,

o
/

r, Tanner- 13, 34, 43,

7. 64, 75, 76, 109

Billingsley, Donny- 2, 14,
15, 16, 32, 33, 46, 41, 50,
54, 55, 62, 64, 65, 84, 85,
94, 95

Blake, Valerie-

Blew, Rene- 13

Blindt, Noah- 2, 16, 17, 18,
24, 25, 39, 40, 42, 43, 44,
BE. 51, 55, 5b, 63, 67, 75,
98

Bothwell, D.J.- 10, 17, 43

Boyd, LaRita- 10, 37, 43,
47, 82, 83

Boyle, Adam- 17, 18, 24,
25, 29, 45, 47, 59

Bresnahan, Nicole- 19, 24,
64

Brown, Ashley- 10, 72

Bruner, Amanda- 10

Buchanan, Branden- 13

Bundy, Eric- 10, 17, 43
75,76, 105

Burns, Bobby- 10, 37, 43,
50, 75, 76, 108

Buster, Kim- 19, 42, 44, 45,
46, 60, 66, 67, 79, 89, 90,
98, 99

Buster, Ranita- 14, 39, 42,
60, 64, 66, 71, 89, 90

%\crs. Kevin- 14, 47
ampos-Patlan, Kathy- 26,
20, 47, 49

Carlson, Jim- 10, 17, 68

18, 43, 49

Carlson, Wayne- 19, 47, 75,

98
Carnes, Brenda- 2, 16, 17,
19, 24, 25, 28, 29, 30, 31,

32, 40, 46, 47, 48, 64, 65,

66, 70, 71, 89, 98
Chandler, Amy- 3, 7, 13,
44 49 5]
Chandler, Austin- 4, 19, 29,
44, 47, 53
Clark, Chris- 4, 17, 19, 24,
25, 30, 53, 65
Cole, Marissa- 2,

64, 65, 66, 67, 71, 88
Collinson, Mark- 10, 34, 49
Cook, Ashley- 4, 10, 42,

67, 79
Cook, Beth- 10, 43, 107
Cook, David- 107
Cummings, Jenna- 10, 51
Curtiss, Matt- 14, 65, 66,

68, 95

, 47,

14, 15, 32,
39, 40, 41, 44, 46, 57, 62,

Davis, Michael- 5, 14,
49
DeJaynes, Mark- 12,
35, 40, 41, 44, 46,
56, 67, 68, 69, 86
DeMoss, Eileen- 7, 14, 32,
43
Droste, Chris- 2, 17

68, 99
Dunn, Bryan- 12, 13, 34,
41, 44, 47, 68, 86, 87, 95
Eaton, Cody- 10, 86, 95,
Q7

Eaton, Jamie- 14, 15, 17,

40, 41, 43, 45, 46, 55, 65,

66, 71
Eaton, Tara- 10, 41, 78, 88

Edwards, Rachel- 13, 41,

44, 45, 66, 67, 79, 89, 92,

96
Eldridge, Sonya- 14

Ellerbroek, Rachel- 13, 16,

44, 45, 63, 64, 66, 67, 79,

89, 90

erch, Aaron- 13, 34, 43,
47, 75, 76

Ferch, Austin- 13, 16, 34,
43, 47, 75, 76

Ferch, Tyler- 7, 14, 42, 43,
44, 47, 75, 95

Ferguson, Chad- 3, 13, 32,
33, 38, 47

Fisher, Tiffany- 17, 19, 40,

42, 44, 58, 60, 61, 66, 67,

79. 89. 90, 98, 99
Forbes, Chad- 14, 38, 47,
75, 85
Ford, Danny- 2, 4,
49, 50, 62
Gall, Brandi-
90

14, 32,

Gapen, Kaila- 5, 10, 11, 36,
38, 41, 42, 44, 46, 67, 78,

88, 90
Gerhardt, Tara-
107
Gibson, Carolyn- 10, 41,
46, 67, 78, 88, 92
Goff, Josh- 13
Gohn, Lynett- 10, 43
Grafton, Tara- 17, 19, 28,
106
Grawet, Phillip- 13, 65
Gutzman, Becky- 14, 32,
33, 62
ﬂu/mun. Gary- 14, 49, 64
allt, Ian- 3, 16, 17, 22,

10, 42, 55,

28, 40, 44, 45, 51, 53, 59,

65, 75, 90, 91, 98, 99
Hand, Jenny- 13, 34, 40,

41, 42, 44, 45, 66, 67, 79,

89, 90, 108

Hartman, Brande- 13, 41,
42, 43, 45, 66, 67, 79, 89

Hartman, Heather- 14, 43,
65

Hass, Dusty- 22,
75, 94, 95, 98, 99, 104

Hass, Haley- 6, 10, 36, 37,
40, 41, 72, 73, 82, 83, 90

Hass, Tyler- 13

Hastings, Lacy-
92

Hawk, Tim- 13, 59

Hawkins, Doug-
47, 75, 76, 95, 97

14, 42, 60,

Hawkins, Mary- 22, 41, 44,

49, 59, 63, 92, 93, 99

Hayburn, Daniel- 10, 17,
43, 86, 87

Hedden, Hollie- 6, 12, 13,
34, 67, 72, 73, 88, 92

Hendrickson, Mike- 5, 22,
41

Hendrickson, Rob- 10, 42,
60, 61

Henry, Amanda- 7, 22, 43,

T | | | e

, 19, 28,
38, 40, 43, 44, 45, 47, 51,

7, 14, 41, 81,

51, 53, 64,

10, 36, 37,

44, 45, 49, 65, 92, 93, 99

Hetrick, Dana- 4, 10, 36,
54, 72. 73,81, 82, 83, 92,
96

Heyl. Daniel- 10, 107

Heyl, Lindsey- 13, 35

Higgins, Josh- 6,
ol 92: 34, 13,
94, 95, 97

Higgins, Stephanie- 14, 15,
16, 17, 32, 33, 40, 41, 42,
45, 46, 48, 52, 56, 65, 66,
70, 71, 80, 81, 90, 91

Holan, Andrea- 27

Homer, Brittany- 5, 10, 38,
41, 67

Hopkins, Daniel- 10, 37,
42, 44, 75, 76, 103

Hull, Sara- 7, 14, 43, 60, 65

Hume, Hidi- 5, 22, 24, 28,
55, 65, 106

76, 7

Hunter, Ben- 14, 44, 75, 85,

90, 91

5th;wl, Brian- 17,

ohn, Karla- 14,
47, 63

John, Terri- 5, 13, 41, 44,
66, 67, 79, 89

Johnson, Dusty- 13

Johnson, Jessica- 13, 42, 67,

92, 96

Jones, Ashley- 10, 36, 64,
72

Jones, Katie- 22, 47, 48, 55,
64

Jones, Tyler- 13,
102

Judd, Brad- 17, 22, 30, 40,
44, 46, 47, 49, 59, 63, 75,
08

Kane, Melissa- 10, 11, 40,
46, 47, 72, 73, 82, 83, 90

Kane, Michelle- 14, 15, 32,
41, 44, 46, 66, 67, 70, 71,
88

Kay, Amber- 13, 17, 41, 64

Kelley, Jessica- 4, 10, 41,
44, 67, 79

Klick, Leah- 23, 25, 29, 31,
49, 50, 55, 65, 106

Koch, Amber- 5, 14, 62,
65, 90

Eul;x Kari- 23, 107
ain, Shawn- 13, 17, 34,
35, 43, 47, 52

Lee, Erica- 23, 29, 31

Lenoci, Nicole- 13, 34, 41,
42, 44, 45, 58, 60, 66,
108, 110

Lewis, Chrissy- 10, 42, 66,
67, 79, 89, 90

Link, Danny- 23, 51, 91,
99, 104

Link, Jenny- 10, 40, 41, 82,
92

Link,
86

Link, Traci- 1, 3, 14, 15,
16, 17, 32, 40, 42, 46, 48,
52, 54, 62, 80, 81, 92, 93

Lox, Amanda- 10, 41, 43

Lutz, Nathan- 2, 6, 10, 11,
37, 40, 46, 75, 76

Lutz, Tyler- 4, 23, 24, 25,
29, 30, 31, 40, 44, 45, 46,
48, 55, 62, 63, 64, 65, 66,
74, 75, 98

I\’I;lckt). Jonathan- 11, 17,
43, 50

Mackey, Sara- 7, 23, 25,
28, 47, 49, 53, 63

Mahan, Josh- 14, 102

May, Chris- 5, 10, 43, 102

May, Natasha- 14

McClanahan, Samantha- 10,
41, 42, 45, 60, 61

McElhiney, Tina- 23

Mclintyre, Mike- 27

/

S, 76,

Nick- 5, 13, 34, 85,

10, 11, 46,
87,

McKeown, Jayme- 10, 42,
43, 47, 68, 92, 96, 108
McKinney, Shawna- 14, 65
Mettler, Whitney- 10, 104
Miller, Brock- 1, 2, 17, 23,
24, 40, 48, 51,
66, 84, 85, 90,
Miller, Colby- 10

Miller, Jessica- 5, 10, 36,

46, 78, 88, 103
Miller, Josh- 10, 52
Miller, Lindy- 23, 42, 103
Miller, Sheena- 26, 50, 64,

66, 92. 99
Morris, Beau- 5, 13, 34, 36,

47
Mueller, Jodi- 13, 42, 5

64, 92, 93
Nelson, Tyler- 6,

43, 44, 49, 59,

95, 97
Nichols, Cole- 13, 42, 43,

44, 45, 53, 59, 65
Noard, Lisa- 14, 16,

38, 40, 41, 42, 43,

57, 65, 66, 71, 81, 90
Ohler, Zach- 13, 35, 41
Olson, Kelsey- 2, 6, 10, 3

38, 40, 41, 42, 44, 55,

67, 78, 82, 83, 90
Olson, Nick- 26, 29, 50,

74, 75, 95, 98, 99
Olson, Seth- 24, 26, 39, 5

75, 98
Parsons, Adam- 14, 33,

52, 65, 68, 69
Parsons, Justin- 4, 26, 45,

47, 60, 64, 75, 91, 98, 99
Petermann, Katie- 10, 41,

42, 43, 44, 47, 67, 79, 92,

96, 108
Petermann, Mindy- 13, 49,

67, 107, 110
Peterson, Arley- 14, 32, 53,

65, 68, 69, 102
Peterson, Jenny- 5, 14, 16,

32, 38, 40, 41, 44, 60, 66,

67, 79, 81, 90
Price, Jackie- 4, 10
Price, Matt- 14
Priesman, Brandon- 14, 44,

47, 62, 64, 66, 84, 85, 94,

95
Pruett, Lindsey- 4, 14, 47,

68, 69, 80, 81, 92, 93
Pucher, Miriam- 71, 98
(juum, Shane- 13, 35, 47,

50, 52

Randall,

571, 63,
08, 99

i
55,
91,

Heather- 17, 26,
28, 31, 41, 44, 47, 55, 63,
66, 67, 70, 71, 80, 81, 92,
93, 98, 99

Reaves, Ashley- 10, 17, 36,
41, 72, 82, 92, 96

Reynolds, Melanie- 26, 45,
65, 105

Rippenkroeger, Chelsea- 12,
13, 34, 35, 44, 46, 65, 67,
72, 73, 88

Rippenkroeger, Season- 1,
3, 17, 24, 26, 29, 52, 64,
66, 71, 89, 98

Robbins, Sean- 10, 36, 37,
75, 76, 86, 95, 97

Rolland, David- 13
75, 76

gu“cll. Jon- 13
anning, Jessica- 6, 10, 38,
41, 42, 44, 67, 78, 82, 83

Sanning, Sarah- 1, §5, 25,
26, 31, 41, 43, 45, 49, 50,
55, 59, 63, 65

Sells, Sarah- 13, 42, 60, 110

Shafer, Travis- 14, 32, 38,
44, 51

Shewbirt, Trey- 13, 75, 76,
91

Shrader, Joey- 27, 40, 41,

42, 43, 44, 46, 47, 51,
61, 91, 99

Shrader, Terry- 10, 47

Shutwell, Megan- 2, 4,
24, 25, 27, 29, 30, 32,
39, 40, 41, 43, 44, 45,
46, 53. 55. 62, 65, 66,
70, 71, 80, 81, 90, 91,
LJS 99

Simmons, Heather- 11, 17,
38, 41, 64, 67, 78, 88,
90

Simmons, Holly- 17, 24,
27, 31, 50, 63, 66, 67,
70, 71, 88, 98, 99

Smith, Alicia- 14, 17, 33

Smith, Brandy- 6, 12, 13,
44, 46, 47, 92, 96

Smith, Sara- 6, 12, 13, 43,
44, 46, 47, 51, 54, 66,
89

Spangler, Kerry- 27, 48,
81, 99, 106

Spangler, Nicole- 14, 102

Spiker, Shannon- 11, 43

Sprague, Derek- 50, 105

Steele, Darren- 11, 37, 75,
76, 86

Stewart, Amber- 11, 33,
37, 40, 42, 46, 47, °
63, 72, 73, 82, 83,
96

Stokes, Josh- 11, 36, 37,
40, 41, 42, 43, 46, 58
60, 61, 86, 87

sullivan, Brianna- 11
hacker, Cody- 13, 65,
68, 69

Thompson, Codianne- 11,
82, 83, 92

Thompson, Codiannne- 41

Thompson, Justin- 14, 41,
42, 61, 75

Throckmorton, Jamie- 13,
75, 76
an Tine, Grant- 14, 32,
39, 43, 44, 48, 66, 75,
85, 90, 91

Van Tine, Rebecca-
42 44, 60, 61
alters, Landon- 2, 14,
32, 47, 62, 75, 85

Ward, Brian- 11, 47

Ware, Brandon- 11

Ware, Bruce- 11, 43,
59, 107

Ware, Kambra- 11

Waterman, Jon- 27, 31, 41,
44, 60, 85, 98

Waterman, Justin- 13, 66,
75, 76, 86, 91

Weber, John- 11, 36, 52,
75, 76, 77, 86

Weber, P.J.- 4, 27, 31, 41,
43, 44, 45, 53, 55, 59,
61, 63, 66, 71, 98

Wetterling, J.W.- 11, 36,
37, 47, 75, 76, 95, 97

Wheatley, Harold- 14, 48,
64, 110

Wheatley, Jodel- 27, 102

Wheatley, Ricky- 11, 110

White, Nick- 11, 40, 41,
42, 43, 46, 58, 59, 60,
61, 75, 76, 86

Williams, Shasta- 11,43,
104

Wood, Katie- 6, 13, 34,
44, 47, 63, 72, 73, 81,
82, 92, 93, 96

Wood. Zach- 24, 27, 29,
39, 44, 48, 55, 63, 64,
75, 84, 85, 94, 95, 98,
99

Work, Alex- 6, 11,
68, 91, 105

Wright, Tony- 13, 34, 43,
75, 76

11, 41,

17, 47,




May 2001...The 2000-2001 school
year has finally come to a close, and
everyone is extremely excited...but not
nearly as excited as the Senior

Class. Yet as the Seniors stand

back and look at what they have
accomplished, and what has

taken place these last 12 years
together they became grief

ne LasT Im

stricken because many of
their fellow students will
never been seen again, and
even more of them will
never have the enjoyment
of one last memory to-
gether.

But aside for the seniors,
the rest of the student body

has taken part in many
great activities this year:
Homecoming, Volleyball
Regional Championship,
AFS Play, and Prom
These engagements have
been extrememly enjoy-
able to attend for one main
reason: the students make

NCSSIioN

them fun.

The Seniors have tried
to make this school year a
very memorable one for
everyone, but espescially
themselves. All they want
to say is that they hope
their “One Last Impres-
sion™ was an enjoyable
~Noah Blindt

one.
















